
Docket W-218 Sub 526 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 

Berger Direct Exhibit A

I/A



Docket W-218 Sub 526 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 

Berger Direct Exhibit A

*Taken offline due to unacceptable water quality 

**Loading rates based on 12-hour runtimes if well is offline due to poor water quality, as in the case of well 

#1 above. 

***Raw samples are taken directly at the wellhead before chemical treatment and point of entry (POE) 

samples are taken after chemical injection and treatment but before the tank and distribution system. 

Figure 1. Proposed water supply main from Carlyle Manor #7 to #1 with consolidated filtration at Well #1 
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Sources: Esri, HERE, Garmin, Intermap, increment P Corp., GEBCO, USGS, FAO, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBase, IGN, Kadaster NL, Ordnance Survey, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), (c) OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community

´

GIS

Date Printed: Sep 30, 2019

aquagis@aquaamerica.com

These maps should be used as a reference to the general
location of water/waste water system information as interpreted
from documents submitted to the Engineering department. Refer
to specific engineering plans for more detailed information.

Report corrections to AquaGIS mailbox
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Mr William E Grantmyre, President 
Heater Utilities, Incorporated 
Post Office Drawer 4889 
Cary, North Carolina 27519 

Dear Mr Grantmyre· 

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SECTION 

January 25, 1999 

Re Well Water System 
Carlyle at Falls Lake, Phase I 
Bayleaf Master Water System 
Wake County 
I D #03-92-373 

Enclosed please find one copy of the "Application for Approval " together with one copy 
of the referenced plans and spec1f1cat1ons bearing the D1v1s1on of Environmental Health stamp of 
approval and signature of the Public Water Supply Section Chief for the referenced project 
These plans and spec1f1cations are approved under D1v1s10n of Environmental Health serial 
number 98-01924, dated January 14, 1999 

Plans and spec1f1cat1ons prepared by Don C Kennedy, PE, call for the construction of a 
well with a 73 gpm 15 horsepower motor Grundfos Model No 80S200-20 submersible pump, 
well house, chlorine, Aqua-Mag sequestering agent and caustic soda chemical feeding 
equipment, approximately 9,900 feet of 8-mch, 300 feet of 6-inch and 1,000 feet of 4-inch water 
mains, valves and other appurtenances to serve Carlyle at Falls Lake Subd1v1s1on, Phase I with 
98 lots located off S R 2003 (Bayleaf Church Road} The plans also call for extending the 
ex1st1ng d1stnbut1on system of Bayleaf Master Water System by installing approximately 300 feet 
of 10-1nch and 2,100 feet of 8-mch water mains with valves along S R 2005 (Honeycutt Road) 
and SR 2003 (Bayleaf Church Road) to tie into the water distribution system of Carlyle at Falls 
Lake Subd1vis1on 

Public water system rules require that a registered professional engineer verify that 
construction has been completed m accordance with these approved plans and spec1f1cat1ons 
In order to complete the approval of this project, please furnish us a copy of the engineer's 
venf1cat1on affixed with his/her professional engineering seal 1mmed1ately upon completion of 
construction Customer connections shall not be made until the construction venf1cat1on letter 1s 
received by this office 

One copy of each enclosed document 1s being forwarded to our Raleigh Regional Office 
The third copy 1s being retained 1n our permanent files 

P.O. Box Z9S36, RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA Z76Z6-0S36 

PHONE 919-733-ZSZ I 
DEH/COMPLIANCE SERVICES BRANCH FAX 9l9•71S-3Z4Z MAIN FAX 919-715-4374 LAB FORMS FAX 919-715•6637 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/ AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER• 50% RECYCLED/10% POST•CONSUMER PAPER 
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Mr Grantmyre 
Page2 
January 25, 1999 

If we can be of further service, please call on us at (919) 733-2460. 

JWM/JCUJp 

Enclosures· Approval Documents 

cc Michael L Douglas, Regional Engineer 
Wake County Health Department 
Bass, Nixon & Kennedy, Incorporated 
Wake County Community Development Services 
Ut1hties Comm1ss1on-Water D1v1s1on 
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AL22 '82 26:45 

I 
North Carolina - Department of Environment, Health, and Natural Resources 

Division of Environmental Management - GroundWater Section 
P.O. Box 29578 - Raleigh, N.C. 27626-0578 

Phone(919)733-3221 

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: _ft .... ~~' P&<-__ ....,....._....._~~ ..... 

DRILLER REGISTRATION NUMBER: 

""'"'· Coln~s-... ,, '!"' Lot No.) DEPTH 
2

. ~:Re:ssl~UJ&"ts~es 6m • /~ 

1. WELL LOCATION: {Show sketch of the location below) 
NeatestTowo: RA~ Ccuoty: Jlitl{t; 
tar\~ Ii Wel\ i l 

(Slreat or Route No.) j/.a. ii 
RAZ JJL ~,1,g..q. 9/iJ? :1 : . 44 
Cify or Town Slate Zip Code 

3. DATE DRILLED J/"'Jlrq/ USE OF WELL -'-'A,lflli=N. .... z. __ --"""l./_.f/..._ ... _., ..... f'.-S'----
4. TOTAL DEPTH ..... .S:.-1.-.1...____ ,(S- -,S' 
5. CUTTINGS COLLECTED YES O NO IS] ?..f - f 'l 
6. DOES WELL REPLACE EXISTING WELL? YES O NOts'J Rl/ · Sfl'I' 
7. STATIC WATeR LEVEL Below Top of Casing: ZS: FT. 

• (Use•,.• if Aoove Top ol Casing) 
8. TOP OF CASING IS 1. FT. Above Land Surface" 
• Casing Tennlnated at/or below land surfa~ is Illegal unless a variance is Issued 

In eccordance Wllh 15A NCAC 2C .0118 ---------
9. YIELD (gpm): JUJ METHOD OF TEST ,9(.9,J 
10 WATER ZONES (depth): _ _,,_.5)_.6! .... S::.,__• ---------------

' : 

DRILLING LOG 
Formation Description 

't 

11 CHLOAJNAT!ON: Type }/1"1:/ Amount I ill If additional space is needed use back of form 
I I ~ _1 

12. CASING: 

~ss 
Depth Oi~r or '?~Fl. Matenal 

From-=-t~~.;;___To (pl Ft. 6W }l_L l,ti,{~ 

1,.0CATION SJSETCH 
(Show d1racbon and distance from at least two $tate 

From To--- Ft---
From To Ft.---

13. GROUT: 
Depth , Material Method 

From __ o __ To '/ Ft. mJ#/.~ A11P 
From ___ To ___ Ft.------

14. SCREEN: 
Depth Diameter Slot Size Material 

From _To __ Ft __ in. __ in. ___ _ 
From_ To __ Ft. __ in. __ in.----
From __ To __ Ft __ In. __ in. ___ _ 

15. SAND/GRAVEL PACK: 
Depth Size Material 

From ___ To ___ Ft. ___ -------
From To Ft. __ _ 

16. REMARKS:----------------------------------

I 00 HEREBY CERTIP< THAT THIS WELi. WAS CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH t5A NCAC 2C. WELL 
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. AND 'TJiA'T A COPY OF THIS RECORD HA BEEN PROVIDED TO THE WELL. OWNER. 

GW-1 REV. 3196 

..... . ' DATE 
Submit orlglnsl 10 OivlSion of Environmental Management and copy to weU owner. 

I 

. ,, 

f, 
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WELL PUMPING TEST RECORD 

I CONDUCTED BY· HEATER UTILITIES, INC. WELL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT NO. NIA 

WELL LOCATIO (NEAREST TOWN) RALIEGH COUNTY: WAKE 
SUBDIVISION: CARLYLE MANOR WELL# 1 USE OF WELL DOMESTIC ( ) 
OWNER. HEATER UTIUTIES, INC. PUBLIC ( X ) 

P.O. DRAWER4889 INDUSTRIAL ( ) 
CARY, NC 27519 [RR[GATION ( ) 

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: BINGS WELL DRILLING INC. OTHER ( ) 
WELL DEPTH· 587 FT CASING DEPTH 61 FT CASING DIA.: 6.25" CASING TYPE GALVANIZED • 
STATIC LEVEL· 36 FT ( } ABOVE ( X )BELOW TOP OF CASING DATE MEASURED: 4/29/98 
CASING IS 3 FEET ABOVE LAND SURFACE WAS CASING GROUTED?: YES 

TEST PUMP: TYPE- SUBMERSIBLE MAKE- GOULDS100H20 HORSEPOWER - 20 
CAPACITY OF PUMP - 100 GPM@ 336 'TOH INTAKE DEPTH- 336 FEET 

FLOW MEASURE DEVICE: W160 - SEN SUS METER WATER LEVEL MEASURE DEVIC TAPE 
CHLORINATION: TYPE- HTH AMOUNT- 3# 
PUMP STARTED: DA TE - 4/29/98 TfME- 9:30 AM 
PUMP STOPPED· DA TE - 4/30/98 TfME- 9~30 AM 
PUMPING WATER LEVEL: 251 FEET AFTER 24 HOURS @ 112 GPM WELL YIELD: 112 GPM 

ii TIME I! WATER LEVEL II PRODUCTrON I COMMENTS 

09~30AM 36 FEET 142 GPM 

09:35AM 144 FEET 131 GPM 

09:40 AM 158 FEET 130 GPM 

i 09:45 AM 167 FEET 128 GPM 

09:50 AM 174 FEET 127 GPM 

I 09:55 AM 178 FEET 126 GPM 

10:00AM 181 FEET 125 GPM 

10:05 AM 184 FEET 125 GPM 

10:10 AM 186 FEET 124 GPM 

10:15 AM 188 FEET 124 GPM 
i 

10:20 AM 191 FEET 124 GPM 
I 10:25 AM 193 FEET 123 GPM > 

10;30 AM 195 FEET 123 GPM 

10:40 AM 197 FEET 123 GPM 

I 10:50 AM 200 FEET ''122 GPM 
' 

I 11:00 AM 202 FEET 122 GPM ' 

11:10 AM 204 FEET 121 GPM, 

11:20AM 207 FEET ' 121 GPM 

11:30 AM 210 FEET 120 GPM 

11:45 AM . 214 FEET 120 GPM 

I 
12:00 PM 217 FEET 120 GPM 

12:15 PM 219 FEET 120 GPM 
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WELL PUMPING TEST RECORD PAGE #2 

CONDUCTED BY: HEATER UTILITIESt INC. SUBDIVISION: CARLYLE MANOR WELL NO: 1 

. DATE CONDUCTED: 4/29/98 
! 

I II II II 
. 

I TIME WATER LEVEL PRODUCTION COMMENTS 
, 

12:30 PM 221 FEET 119 GPM 

01:00 PM 225 FEET 119 GPM 

01:30 PM 228 FEET 118 GPM 

02:30 PM 232 FEET 117 GPM 

03:30 PM 236 FEET 116 GPM 

04:30 PM 240 FEET 115 GPM 

05:30 PM 243 FEET 114 GPM 
I 

06:30 PM 246 FEET 114 GPM 

07:30 PM 247 FEET 114 GPM ' 

08:30 PM 247 FEET 113 GPM 

09:30 PM 248 FEET 113 GPM 

10:30 PM 248 FEET 113 GPM 

11:30 PM 248 FEET 113 GPM 

12:30 AM 249 FEET 113 GPM 

01:30AM 249 FEET ' 113 GPM 

02:30 AM 249 FEET 113 GPM 
I 

03:30AM 250 FEET 112 GPM 
I 04:30 AM 250 FEET 112 GPM 

I I 

05:30 AM 250 FEET 112 GPM 
I 06:30 AM 251 FEET· 112 GPM 

07~30AM 251 FEET 112 GPM 

08:30 AM 251 FEET 112 GPM 

09:30 AM 251 FEET .. 112 GPM 

I END OF Wl;LL PUMPING TEST I 
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS 

.. 

, 
' 

' 

' 

' 
' 

I ' 
, 

,, 

= : 
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WELL RECOVERY TEST RECORD PAGE#3 

CONDUCTED BY· HEATER UTILfflES, INC. SUBD!VISION. CARLYLE MANOR WELL NO: 1 

DATE CONDUCTED: 4/29/98 

*****************************RECOVERY******************************** 

TIME WATER LEVEL COMMENTS 

09:35 AM 151 FEET 

09:40AM 138 FEET CASCADING 3-SGPM 
i 

09:45 AM 139 FEET 

09:50 AM 136 FEET 

09~55 AM 123 FEET 
! 

10:00 AM 121 FEET 

10:05AM 120 FEET 

10:15 AM 119 FEET 

10:25 AM 117 FEET 

10:35 AM 115 FEET 

10:50 AM 110 FEET 

11;05AM 105 FEET 

11:35 AM 98 FEET CONTINUED TO CASCADE 

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS 

I 

' ' 
' 

' ' ' 
, 

.. . 

-
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. , ' :.~;.':~ > ;~:~~~l: tt!~;.'tf~:!:£,,"; .: 
PO BOX 7085, ii 4 OAKMONT DRIVE 
GREEI\JVILLE, N.C 27835-7085 

PHONE (252) 756-6208 
FAX (252) 756-0633 

NEW WELL INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 

Form" 0039 

LABORATORY ID#: 37715 
WATER SYSTEM ID#: 
NAME OF SYSTEM: CARLYLE MANOR 
SYSTEM TYPE: CW> [W=SourceJ [S=SpecialJ 
COLLECTED ON: 04/30/98 <MM/DD/YY) 
LOCATION WHERE COLLECTED: TEST WELL ~1 
LOCATION/SOURCE CODE: TW1 

MAIL RESULTS TO: 

HEATER UTILITIES, INC. 
PO DRAWER 4889 
CARY, NC 27519 

TELEPHONE: (919) 467-8712 

COUNTY: WAKE 

TIME: 09:00 AM<HH:MM AM or PM> 

COLLECTED BY: T.R.Y 

X ) 
( ) 

( ) 

TYPE OF SUPPLY: 
COMMUNITY ( 
NON-COMMUNITY ( 
ADAJCENT ( 

WATER SOURCE: 
( X) GROUND 

) NTNC 
) PRIVATE 
) CAMPGROUND 

==========================;===========-====--===-=-==----==----------------------
CONTAM 
CODE CONTAMINANT 

0100 
1005 
1010 
1015 
1016 
1017 
1020 
1022 
1024 
1025 
1028 
1030 
1031 
1032 
1035 
1036 
1040 
1041 
1045 
1050 
1052 
1055 
1068 
1074 
1075 

TURBIDITY, ntu 
ARSENIC, mg/1 
BARIUM, mg/1 
CADMIUM, mg/1 
CALCIUM, mg/1 
CHLORIDE, mg/1 
CHROMIUM, mg/1 
COPPER, mg/1 
CYANIDE, mg/1 
FLUORIDE, mg/1 
IRON, mg/1 
LEAD, mg/1 
MAGNESIUM, mg/1 
MANGANESE, mg/1 
MERCURY, mg/1 
NICKEL, mg/1 
NITRATE, mg/1 
NITRITE, mg/1 
SELENIUM, mg/1 
SILVER, mg/1 
SODIUM, mg/1 
SULFATE, mg/1 
ACIDITY, n1g/l 
ANTIMONY, mg/1 
BERYLLIUM, mg/1 

METHOD 
CODE 

001 
125 
125 
125 
127 
127 
125 
101 
148 
107 
101 
125 
101 
101 
103 
101 
121 
121 
125 
125 
101 
137 
157 
125 
125 

RESULTS 

0.17 
< 0.010 

0.390 
< 0.001 
31.100 

4 
< 0.005 
< 0.010 
< 0.005 

0.36 
0.070 

< 0.005 
10.630 
0.086 

< 0.0002 
< 0.010 
< 1. 00 
< 0.02 
< 0.010 
< 0.050 
23.85 
7.3 
2 

< 0.003 
< 0.002 

Laboratory Analyses - Environmental Consultants 

ALLOW. 
LIMITS 

N/A 
0.050 
2.000 
0.005 
N/A 
N/A 
0.100 
1.300 
0.200 
4.000 
0.300 
0.015 
N/A 
0.050 
0.002 
N/A 
10.00 
1.00 

0.050 
0.100 
N/A 
N/A 

--: r-•7 
' 
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_ ;, , -~'":?S\5':~.\t~ff~·\::~:. .. ··\~·:,,r:; 
PO BOX 7085, "114 OAKMONT DRIVE 
GREENVILLE, NC 27835-7085 

PHONE (252) 756-6208 
FAX (252) 756-0633 

NEW WELL INORGANIC CHEl'IICAL ANALYSIS(continued) 

Form,; 0039 

LABORATORY ID#: 37715 

COLLECTION DATE: 04/30/98 

WATER SYSTEM ID#: 

LOCATION SOURCE CODE: TW1 

--==-===-==-==============-=-=--==-============================================== 
CONTAM 
CODE 

1085 
1095 
1905 
1915 
1925 
1927 

CONTAI~ INA NT 

THALLIUM, mg/1 
ZINC, mg/1 
COLOR, Units 
TOTAL HARDNESS, mg/1 
pH, Uni ts 
ALKALINITY, mg/1 
TOTAL ORGANIC CARBON 

( ) SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY 

DATE ANALYSIS BEGUN: 04/30/98 
DATE ANALYSIS COMPLETED: 05/12/98 

LABORATORY LOG ff: 8489-043096-TWl 

METHOD 
CODE 

mg/1 

125 
101 
129 
141 
135 
142 

ALLOW. 
RESULTS LIMITS 

--------- ------
< 0.001 0.002 

0.106 5.000 
( 5 15.00 
128 N/A 

7.8 } 6. 5 
186 NIA 

C > RESAMPLE REQUESTED 

TIME ANALYSIS BEGUN: 5:00 PM 
TIME ANALYSIS COMPLETED: 2:00 PM 

CERTIFIED BY: DB 

Laboratory Analyses - Environmental Consultants 

-- ---------
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STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT 
AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

Division of Environmental Health 
Public Water Supply Section 

Michael F. Easley, Governor 
William G. Ross Jr., Secretary 
Linda C. Sewall, Director 
Jessica G. Miles, Section Chief 

Mr. William E. Grantmyre, President 
Heater Utilities, Incorporated 
Post Office Box 4889 
Cary, North Carolina 27519 

June 21, 2002 

Re: Engineering Plans and Specifications Approval 
Well#4 
Carlyle Subdivision 
BayleafMaster Water System 
Wake County 
I.D. # 03-92-373 

This is not an Authorization to Construct 

Dear Mr. Grantmyre: 

Enclosed please find one copy of the "Application for Approval..." together with one copy of the referenced 
engineering plans and specifications bearing the Division of Environmental Health stamp of approval and signature of 
the Public Water Supply Section Chief for the referenced project. These engineering plans and specifications are 
approved under Division of Environmental Health serial number 02-00759, dated June 18, 2002. 

Engineering plans and specifications prepared by Don C. Kennedy, P.E., call for the installation of a 44 gpm 
Well #4 with 10 hp submersible well pump, well house with well head piping assembly, liquid chlorination and 
polyphosphate chemical feed system, connection piping, valves and other appurtenances located off Falls Bridge Drive. 

Please note that an "Authorization to Construct" requires both this approval of Engineering Plans and 
Specifications and submittal of a complete Engineer's Report and Water System Management Plan. No 
construction shall be undertaken, and no contract for construction, alteration, or installation shall be entered into 
until the Department issues an Authorization to Construct letter in accordance with 15A NCAC 18C .0305(a). 

One copy of each enclosed document is being forwarded to our Raleigh Regional Office. The third copy is 
being retained in our permanent files. 

Ifwe can be of further service, please call on us at (919) 733-2321. 

JWM/TCC/jhd 

Enclosures: Approval Documents 

cc: Michael L. Douglas, Regional Engineer 
Wake County Health Department 
Bass, Nixon and Kennedy, Inc. 

J. Wayne Munden, P.E., Head 
Technical Services Branch 
Public Water Supply Section 

1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1634 A Telephone: 919-733-2321 
Main Fax: 919-715-4374 A Lab Forms Fax: 919-715-6637 A Internet: http://www.deh.enr.state.nc.us/pws/index.htm 

An Equal Opportunity/ Affirmative Action Employer. 50 % Recycled I 10 % Post Consumer Paper 
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Beverly Eaves Perdue 
Governor 

Thomas J. Roberts, President 
Aqua North Carolina 
202 MacKenan Collli 
Cary, N01ih Carolina 27511 

May 24, 2010 

Dee Freeman 
Secretary 

Re: Engineering Plans and Specifications Approval 
Redrill of Carlyle Well #4 by 
Aqua North Carolina 
to serve BayleafMaster Water System 
Wake County 
Water System No.: NC039273 
Serial No.: 10-00480 

This is not an Authorization to Construct 

Dear Mr. Robe1is: 

Enclosed please find one copy of the "Application for Approval..." together with one copy of the 
referenced engineering plans and specifications bearing the Division of Environmental Health stamp of 
approval for the referenced project. These engineering plans and specifications are approved U11der serial 
number 10-00480, dated May 21, 2010. 

Engineering plans and specifications prepared by Edward 0. Sasser, Jr., P.E., call for the installation and 
construction of a re-drilled Carlyle Well #4, equipped with a 7.5-horsepower Goulds Model 40GS75 
submersible pump, providing up to 38 gallons per minute (the 24-hour drawdown test demonstrated a yield of 
57 gallons per minute). When completed, the BayleafMaster system will have 120 wells approved to provide 
5,784 gallons per minute, eight ground tanks providing 99,500 gallons of storage, six elevated tanks providing 
1,750,000 gallons of storage and a distribution system serving up to 6,514 connections. 

Please note that an "Authorization to Construct" requires both this approval of Engineering Plans 
and Specifications and submittal of a complete Water System Management Plan. No construction shall 
be undertaken, and no contract for construction, alteration, or installation shall be entered into until the 
Department issues an Authorization to Construct letter in accordance with 15A NCAC 18C.0305(a). 

These plans and specifications cited in the foregoing application are approved insofar as the protection 
of public health is concerned as provided in the rules; standards and criteria adopted under the authority of 
Chapter 130A-317 of the General Statutes. This approval does not constitute a warranty of the design, 
construction or future operation of the water system. 

Public Water Supply Section - Jessica G. Miles, Chief 
1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1634 
Phone: 919-733-2321 \ FAX: 919-715-4374 \ Lab Form FAX: 919-715-6637 \ Internet: ncdrinkingwater.state.nc.us 

An Equal Opportunity I Affirmative Action Employer 

NirthCarolina 
!Vaturally 
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Beverly Eaves Perdue 
Governor 

TOM ROBERTS 
202 MACKENAN CT 
CARY, NC 27511 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Terry L. Pierce 
Director 

June 23, 2010 

Re: Final Approval 
Final Approval Date: 6/23/2010 
CARLYLE #4 (REDRILLED) 
Serial No.: 10-00480 
Water System No.: NC0392373 
WAKE COUNTY 

Dee Freeman 
Secretary 

The Department received an engineer's certification statement and an applicant's certification statement 
concerning the above referenced project. The engineer's certification verifies that the construction of the referenced 
project has been completed in accordance with the engineering plans and specifications approved under Department Serial 
Number 10-00480. The applicant's ce1iification verifies that an Operation and Maintenance Plan and Emergency 
Management Plan have been completed and are accessible to the operator on duty at all times and available to the 
Department upon request and that the system will have a certified operator as required by 15A NCAC l 8C .1300. 

The Department has determined that the requirements specified in 15A NCAC 18C .0303(a) and (c) have.been 
met and, therefore, issues this Final Approval in accordance with Rule .0309(a). 

If Public Water Supply can be of further service, please call (919) 733-2321. 

TCC:VJT 

Sincerely, 

~ 
Tony C. Chen, P.E. 
Technical Services Branch 
Public Water Supply Section 

cc: MICHAEL L. DOUGLAS, P .E., REGIONAL ENGINEER 
WAKE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
HIGHFILL INFRASTRUCTURE ENGR-RALEIGH 

Public Water Supply Section - Jessica G. Miles, Chief 
1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1634 
Phone: 919-733-2321 \ FAX: 919-715-4374 \ Lab Form FAX: 919-715-6637 \ Internet: ncdrinkingwater.state.nc.us 
An Equal Opportunity I Affirmative Action Employer 

Nirthcarolina 
!Vaturall!f 
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PAGE #1 

WELL PUMPING TEST RECORD 
RETEST 

CONDUCTED BY HEATER UTILITIES, INC. WELL CONSTRUGTrON PERMIT# N/A 

CERTIFfED CONTRACTOR; "fo?. "". h~ · ·/b/. d_ 
. 
- CERTIFICATION# 2657 ,... ~ 

I 

WELL LOCATION (NEAREST TOWN) RALEIGH COUNTY WAKE 
SUBDIVISION· CARLYLE MANOR WELL# 4 USE OF WELL DOMESTIC ( ) 
OWNER HEATER UTILITIES, INC. PUBLIC ( X ) 

P.O. DRAWER 48M INDUSTRIAL ( ) 
CARY, NC 27519 IRRIGATION ( ) 

DRILLING CONTRACTOR. 61NGS WELL ORlLUNG OTHER ( ) 
WELLDl:;PTH: 365 FT CASING DEPTH, 78 FT CASING DIA,; 6 1/4" CASING TYPE GALVANIZED 
STATIC LEVEL: 23 FT ( } ABOVE ( X )BELOW TOP OF CASING DATE MEASURED: 10/24/01 
CASING IS 2.5 FEET ABOVE LAND SURFACE WAS CASING GROUTED?: YES 

ffEST PUMP, TYPE- SUBMERSIBLE MAKE- GOULDS - 70L 10 HORSEPOWER - 10 
CAPACITY OF PUMP - 67 GPM@ 269 'TDH INTAKE DEPTH - 252 FEET 

FLOW MEASURE DEVICE. SENSUS-W160 METER WATER LEVEL MEASURE DEVlCE. TAPE 
CHLORINATION TYPE- HTH AMOUNT- 3# 
PU MP STARTED: DATE- 10/24/01 11ME- 8:00AM 
PUMP STOPPED· OA1E- 10/25/01 TIME- 8:00AM 
PUMPING WATER LEVEL· 231 FEET AFTER 24 HOURS @ 55 GPM WELL YIELD· 55 GPM 

TIME WATER LEVEL PRODUCTION I COMMENTS I 
08:00 AM 23 FEET 112 GPM 

08:05 AM 90 FEET 110 GPM 

08:10 AM 102 FE.ET 106 GPM 

08:15AM 116 FEET 105 GPM 

08:20 AM 130 FEET 104 GPM 

OB:25AM 133 FEl:T 103 GPM 
I 08:30 AM 136 FEET 102 GPM 

I 08:35AM 139 FEET 101 GPM 

I 
08:40 AM 148 FEET 100 GPM 

08:45 AM 174 FEET 98 GPM 
I 

08:50 AM 199 FEET 96 GPM 

08:55 AM 220 FEET 93 GPM 

09:00AM 2:34 FEET 90 GPM 

09~10 AM 252.+ FEET 85 GPM BROK!.: SUCTION - THROTtLED 

09:20AM 204 FEET 64 GPM 

09:30 AM 190 FEET 64 GPM UN:THROTTLED 

09:40AM 201 FEET 67 GPM 

09:50 AM 206 FEET 67 GPM 

10:00 AM 208 FEET 67 GPM 

10:15AM 210 FEET 67 GPM 

10:30 AM .215 FEET 67 GPM 

10:45 AM 220 FEET 67 GPM 
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RET~ST 
CONDUCTED BY. HEATER UTILITIES, INC. SUBOlVtS[ON: CARLYLE MANOR WELL NO: 4 

DATE CONDUCTED. 10/24/01 

' TIME WArERLEVE PRODUCTION COMMEN1S 

11:00 AM 224 FEET 67 GPM 

11:30 AM 225 FEET 67 GPM 

12:00 PM .22.6 FEET 67 GPM 

01:00 PM 227 FEET 67 GPM 

02:00 l=>M .231 l=EEl' 67 GPM THROTTLED 

03:00 PM 234 FEET 63 GPM THROTTLED 

04:00 PM 229 FEET 57 GPM 

05:00 PM 222 FEET 57 GPM 

06:00 PM 217 FEET 57 GPM 

07:00 PM 218 FEET 57 GPM 

08:00 PM 2.19 FEET 57 GPM 

09:00 PM .220 FEET 57 GPM 

10:00 PM 221 FEl:1 57 GPM 

11:00 PM 222 FEET 56 GPM 

12:00AM 223 FEET 56 GPM 

01:00 AM 224 FEET 56 GPM 

02:00 AM 225 FEET 55 GPM 

03~00 AM 227 FEE;T 55 GPM 

04:00 AM .229 FEET 55 GPM 

05:00AM 231 FEET 55 GPM 

06;00 AM 231 l=El::l' 55 GPM 

07:00AM 231 FEET 55 GPM 

08:00 AM 231 FEET 55 GPM 

I END OF WELL PUMPING TEST I 
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS 
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WELL RECOVERY TEST RECORD PAGE#3 
RETES'f 

CONDUCTED BY. HEATER ur1UTJES, INC. SUBDlVISION CARLYLE MANOR WELL NO 4 

DATE CONDUCTED· 10/24/01 

*****************************RECOVERY******************************** 
11ME WATER LEVEL COMMENiS 

08:05AM 199 FEET 

08:10 AM 178 FEET 

08:15 AM 153 FEET 

08:20 AM 134 FEET 

08:25 AM 125 FEET 

08:30AM 120 FEET 

08~40 AM 118 FEET 

08:50AM 116 FEET 

09:00 AM 113 FEET 

09:15AM 111 FEET 

09:30 AM 106 FEET 

10:00 AM 97 FEET 

! ADDITIONAL COMMENTS I 
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NElW WELL INORGANIC CHEKCCAL ANALYSIS 

LABORATOijY ID#: 37715 
WATER SYSTEM ID#: 03-92-373 COUNTY: WAKE 
NAME OF SYSTEM: BAYLEAF/STONEBRIDGE 
SAMPLE TYPE: ( W) [W=Source] [S=Special] 
COLLECTED ON: 10/25/01 (MM/DD/YY} TIME: 07:00 AM(HH:MM AM or PM} 
LOCATION WHERE COLLECTED: CARLYLE MANOR - TEST WELL #4 
LOCATION/SOURCE CODE·: TW4 COLLECTED BY: JIMMIE HAGWOOD 

MAIL RESULTS TO: 

HEATER UTILITIES, INC. 
P.O. DRAWER 4889 
CARY, NC 27519 

TELEPHONE: (919) 467-8712 

TYPE OF SUPPLY: 
X COMMUNITY ( 

NON-COMMUNITY ( 
ADAJCENT ( 

WATER SOURCE: 
( X) GROUND 

NTNC 
PRIVATE 
CAMPGROUND 

===========================:===================================================== 
CONTAM METHOD ALLOW. 
CODE CONTAMINANT CODE RESULTS LIMITS 
------- ------------------- ------- --------- ------
0100 TURBIDITY, ntu 001 0.40 N/A 
1005 ARSENIC, mg/1 125 < 0.005 0.050 
1010 BARIUM, mg /1 169 < 0.100 2.000 
HHS CADMIUM, mg/1 125 < 0.001 0.005 
1016 CALCIUM, mg/1 101 38.962 N/A 
1017 CHLORIDE, mg/1 127 10 N/A 
1020 -- CHROMIUM, mg/1 169 < 0.005 0.100 
1022 COPPER, mg/1 101 < 0.010 1.300* 
1024 CYANIDE, mg/1 148 < 0.040 0.200 
1025 FLUORIDE, mg /1 107 0.14 4.000 
1028 IRON, mg/1 101 0.205 0.300 
1030 LEAD, mg/1 125 < 0.005 0.015* 
1031 MAGNESIUM, mg /1 101 6.833 N/A 
1032 MANGANESE, mg/1 169 0.238 0.050 
1035 MERCURY, mg/1 103 < 0.0002 0.002 
1036 NICKEL, mg/1 169 < 0.010 N/A 
1040 NITRATE, mg/1 121 < 1.00 10.00 
1041 NITRITE, mg /1 121 0.03 1.00 
1045 SELENIUM, mg/1 125 < 0.010 0.050 
1050 SILVER, mg/1 169 < 0.005 0.100 
1052 SODIUM, mg/1 101 10.23 N/A 
1055 SULFATE, mg/1 137 14.9 N/A 
1068 ACIDITY, mg/1 157 28 N/A 
1074 ANTIBONY, mg/1 125 < 0.003 0.006 
1075 BERYLLIUM, mg/1 169 < 0.001 0.004 

-..:.""l-t -t'-o{-~":~~":"',..\~-'\:!:!L:.,~,• .. -,., • - .. --..._ l,.,•·~ ;- ,. - :..,_ > '-.,'~ •.., '"1 t- _-:.-.:r"-:,._ ,,,-, .;-,.•""'~•\•!~ 
'(,':;f;f;-':'?> -;-~~-::,:;.~: .-~--:·.-, ;;- '~-~ ~-: -::: :;:J:.aboratory:Analyses.- Environmentaf:CoDsuitants~r'-;i::~ :-?·C::~·:-.::.::;· ··:"::=titi,. :· 0• -:: • i 

.... - - .. - _ ..... ·-\.,,_-; ... .:'. ~ ... {.,.,-::;:.. .. ;;.; .. ;.1 .... -....i .... , ·~~-'---"' - _ .... _.._ -. - .. - .... • : .. 1 

Form If 0039 Continued on Page 2 .... 
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I 
I 

,,, __ 

NEW WEIJ., INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS(continued) 

LABORATORY ID#: 37715 

COLLECTION DATE: 10/25/01 

WATER SYSTEM ID#: 03-92-373 

LOCATION SOURCE CODE: TW4 

--===============;=============================================================== 
CONTAM 
CODE CONTAMINANT 
------- -------------------
1085 THALLIUM, mg/1 
1095 ZINC, mg/1 
1905 COLOR, Units 
1915 TOTAL HARDNESS, mg/1 
1925 pH, Units 
1927 ALKALINITY, mg/1 

SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY 

DATE ANALYSIS BEGUN: 10/25/01 
DATE ANALYSIS COMPLETED: 11/08/01 

LABORATORY LOG#: 8483-102501-TW4 

METHOD 
CODE 

-------
125 
169 
129 
141 
135 
142 

ALLOW. 
RESULTS LIMITS 

--------- ------
< 0.001 0.002 

0.229 5.000 
< 5 15.00 
133 N/A 

7.1 > 6:5 
130 N/A 

) RESAMPLE REQUESTED 

TIME ANALYSIS BEGUN: 5:00 PM 
TIME ANALYSIS COMPLETED: 2:00 PM 

CERTIFIED BY: SEJ 

* CONCENTRATIONS FOR LEAD & COPPER ARE ACTION LEVELS, NOT MCL'S. 

COHHENTS: -------------------------------

Form It 0039 
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STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT 
U1;fNATURAL RESOURCES 

Division of Environmental Health 
Public Water Supply Section 

Michael F Easley, Governor 
William G. Ross Jr., Secretary 
Linda C Sewall, Director 
Jessica G Miles, Section Chief 

AVA 
NCDENR 

January 7, 2003 

Mr. William E. Grantmyre, President 
Heater Utilities, Inc. 
Post Office Box 4889 
Cary, North Carolina 27519 

Re: Engineering Plans and Specifications Approval 
Well# 6 
Carlyle Subdivision 
BayleafMaster Water System 
Heater Utilities, Inc. 
Wake County 
I.D.# 03-92-373 

This is not an Authorization to Construct 
Dear Mr. Grantmyre: 

Enclosed please find one copy of the "Application for Approval..." together with one copy of 
the referenced engineering plans and specifications bearing the Division of Environmental Health 
stamp of approval and signature of the Public Water Supply Section Chief for the referenced project. 
These engineering plans and specifications are approved under Division of Environmental Health 
serial number 02-01593, dated January 3, 2003. 

Engineering plans and specifications prepared by Don C. Kennedy, P.E., call for the 
installation of an 83 gpm Well# 6 with 15 hp submersible well pump, well house with well head 
piping assembly, liquid chlorination and polyphosphate chemical feed system, 4-inch connection 
water main, valves and other appurtenances located off Falls Bridge Drive. 

We are not formally approving the use of the sequestration agent and its injection apparatus; 
however, we are allowing it to be tried in lieu of the installation of manganese removal equipment. 
Should the use of the sequestration agent and the injection apparatus not provide trouble-free, 
satisfactory water to the customers, it is the responsibility of the owner to submit to us for approval 
plans and specifications covering the necessary manganese removal equipment. After having gained 
approval, the equipment must be installed and operated without undue delays. 

1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1634 A Telephone: 919-733-2321 
Main Fax: 919-715-4374 A Lab Forms Fax: 919-715-6637 A Internet: http://www.deh.enr.state.ne.us/pws/index.htm 

An Equal Opportunity/ Affirmative Action Employer - 50 % Recycled\ 10 % Post Consumer Paper 
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Grantmyre 
January 7, 2003 

Please note that an "Authorization to Construct" requires both this approval of 
Engineering Plans and Specifications and submittal of a complete Engineer's Report and 
Water System Management Plan. No construction shall be undertaken, and no contract for 
construction, alteration, or installation shall be entered into until the Department issues an 
Authorization to Construct letter in accordance with 15A NCAC 18C .0305(a). 

One copy of each enclosed document is being forwarded to our Raleigh Regional Office. The 
third copy is being retained in our permanent files. 

lfwe can be of further service, please call on us at (919) 733-2460. 

JWM/TCC/db 

Enclosures: Approval Documents 

cc: Michael L. Douglas, Regional Engineer 
Wake County Health Department 
Bass, Nixon & Kennedy, Inc. 
Utilities Commission-Water Division 
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WELL CONSTRUCTION RECORD 

, NOrtb Carolir..a -Dey~t ofToVl.l'Onment and N'l.i.tunl Rcs-0urces - Division of Wah::( Qualjcy- GroundW"atef Section 

'\-WZLL CONTlU.CTOR (INDIVIDUAL) N,>....",U: (p.-t.31) LJ A J ~ tr_. )<J::.?)i) a:;I.TIF!CATION I# ..2 J J./ 3 
WEl.LCO!'iTRACTORCOMPANYNAME f5;r:.gl) ui:;: (..(, i)~Il.l.J:t'\Jt.,. l.) .. I_ ?HOME 11 £1::'.'i SSl8 !J/;.c"L 

I 

- .. --~rin; WELL CONSTRUCTION pJ;~",!IT# \SSOCIATim WQ l'E~"rirr# ---------

G~cahleL - fif~J10ihle\ - --
;;<r¥S•, ii!~ m··~~~.~ 
I. WELL USE (Chcc.x Applicable .Box): Ri:,sidential D MurucipalJPublic ~ Industrial O Agricultural D 

Morutoring O R.ccavcry O Heat :Pump Wat:t:r Injection D Other O If Other, List Use. _______ _ 

(SU'!:'Ct Nam.ii, Numb<!ln, Camrow:dty, ~aioa.. Lot No~ Zip Code) 

3. o~ ~.t u P~ci fiP... ~Ii s 
Address °1_. o • &;; 9 76 :i-] 

TopographicJLa.ng setting 
DR1dge 0Slope B'Valley DFlat 

( cl:,t,ci!c Bppt'Cpm.tl: box) 

Latitude/longitude of well location 

n (S1%11d ct~-No.) 
K.At..(J::'1:f t:J. c. ,27s..:i. r- 1,:17 DEPTH 

Cir:y or !OWi:! Stw: Zlp Qide From To 
<J/1._J-880 - 9911 0 .,...<!) 

hr:a cod ... Pl:ilxNI 11umb<r '{ o " 6 D 

4. DATE DRILLED r:i.LroL'O I 6D - :uo 
5. TOTAL DEPTI:I: ,5:6 :S: 2, c, - ;11..z, 
6. DOES WELL REPLACE EXISTING WEU.7 YES O ~O C:!" 2 16 ::::2 6 S 
7. STATIC WATER LEVEL Below Top of Casing: 2S Ff. .);18 - .::::c). J 

{Us=~+"' If Al:JQ\l'C Top ofCamng) t_ 
8. TOP OF CASING IS T" ] FT. Above Land Surface• :.l l /- ...2 ?o i .D u. lc... 

'Top ol a.ri111 rcradnat.d afior below lud 1vr1'1tc11 rieqglra 1 2 () _, 
7 

"( ~ 6,,li? It ~ 

' l. 

Tarfnce In accordanca ,rim 15A NC.AC '.%C .01 ta. .A...- _ 7 :s. - - ,,< -r ~ .. 
9. YIELD (gpm): 199 -1" METHOD OF TEST [!::~/. QTJtt'i ~ g "~ # "'<- ""-

10. WATERZONES(dopth): _) fdA e.l<f~ ,Z~e <610 J2J:? ... .£6£ dz.GqJ)@IJ = 6~ Ro.:~ 
/(:) &-P,,., (!? 2.5 B/ /jv-lh, (!. ,27a, ?o+ &,.P,-.{i 2:'.'~7 LOCATION SXETCH 

11. DISINFECTION: Type 7 A.mount Show direction and distaDce in miles from at least 
12. CASINO: Wall nudeness two State Roads or County Roads. Include the road 

Dq,th. Diameter or Weight/Ft. Material numbei-s ll.nd common road names. 
From :f 3 To S0 FL {. ft/ , Jl3f g:£(,..L 
Feotr:L_ To Pt. __ _ 
From To Ft.. __ _ 

13. GROOT: Depth Marerial 
From c:> To "(,:, Ft. h~1"Ltr:'D.. 
From 'f" To '7f Ft. p;;art..A-""!) 

14. SCREEN: Depth Dim:m:tet Siot'Sm 
From To. ___ Ft.___in. _ in. __ _ 
From To Ft.__jn. _ m. __ _ 

15. SAND/GRAVEL PACK: 
Depth 

From..__ __ To'--~-Ft.'--~--~-~--
From._ ___ To ___ Ft. ___ ------"'~--

16. REMARKS: _____________________________ _ 

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 1HIS WElL WAS CON~~CTBD;.;;; IN ACCORDANCE WITH 15A NCAC 2C, WELL 
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS, AND THAT A COPY CORD HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO THE WELL OWNER 

CL) };2. ,'j. 0 / 

SIGNATURE OF PER.SON CONSTRUCTING THE WELL DA1E 

SubJU.it the ortzjnlll to the Division or Water Quality, Groundwater Section, 1636 Mall Service Center - Rlale.leh. NC 
27699-1636 Phoaa No. (919) 7JJ..Jlll, witbJn 30 dltys. GW-1 REV. 07/2001 

;----
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PAGE#1 
WELL PUMPING TEST RECORD 

. 
CONDUCTED BY· HEATER UTILITIES, INC . WELL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT# N/A 

• 

"· WELL LOCATION (NEAREST TOWN) WAKE FOREST COUNTY WAKE 
SUBDIVISION· CARLYLE MANOR WELL# 6 USE OF WELL DOMESTIC ( ) 
OWNER HEATER UTILITIES, INC. 

- ... _""' __ 
PUBLIC ( X ) 

P.O. DRAWER 4889 INDUSTRIAL ( ) 
CARY, NC 27519 IRRIGATION ( ) 

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: KIDD WELL DRILLING OTHER ( ) 
WELL DEPTH· 565 FT CASING DEPTH. 80 FT CASING DIA. 6 1/4" CASING TYPE GALVANIZED 
STA TIC L:EVEL. 20 FT ( ) ABOVE ( X )BELOW TOP OF CASING DATE MEASURED: 12/19/01 
C~SING IS 3 FEET ABOVE LAND SURFACE WAS CASING GROUTED?: YES 

TEST PUMP· TYPE- SUBMERSIBLE MAKE- GOULDS 150 H25 HORSEPOWER - 25 
CAPACITY OF PUMP 150 GPM@ 393 'TOH INTAKE DEPTH - 378 FEET 

FLOW MEASURE DEVICE: 1 WATER LEVEL MEASURE DEVICE· TAPE 
CHbORlNATION: TYPE- HTH AMOUNT- 3# 

· PUMP STARTED. DATE - 12/19/01 TIME- 7:30AM 
PUMP STOPPED DATE - 12/20/01 TIME- 7:30 AM 

i PUMPING WATER LEVEL: 245 FEET AF}'ER 30 HOURS @ 100 GPM WELL YIELD: 100 GPM 

I TIME II WATER LEVEL I PRODUCTION COMMENTS 

07:30 AM 20 FEET 200 GPM 

07:35AM 85 FEET 195 GPM 

07;40 AM 89 FEET 194 GPM 

07:45AM 101 FEET 193 GPM 

07:50 AM 108 FEET 192 GPM 

i 07:55 AM 112 FEET 191 GPM 

08:00 AM 119 FEET 190 GPM 

08:0SAM 124 FEET 189 GPM 

08:10 AM 127 FEET 188 GPM 
I 

08:15AM 131 FEET 187 GPM I 
. 

i 
08:20 AM 135 FEET 187 GPM 

08:25 AM 138 FEET 186 GPM 

08:30 AM 138 FEET 186 GPM 

08:40 AM 149 FEET 185 GPM 

08:50 AM 152 FEET 184 GPM 

09:00 AM 159 FEET 183 GPM 

09:10 AM 165 FEET 182 GPM 

09:20 AM 175 FEET 180 GPM 

09:30 AM 179 FEET 178 GPM I 
09;45 AM 186 FEET ! 176 GPM ! 

10:00 AM 191 FEET 175 GPM 

10:15 AM 200 FEET 174 GPM 
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CONDUCTED BY HEATER UTILITIES, INC. SUBDIVISION CARLYLE MANOR WELL NO· 6 
!• 

DATE CONDUCTED 12/19/01 

[ ' '~TIME II II I WATER LEVEL PRODUCTION COMMENTS 

10:30 AM 205 FEET 173 GPM 

11:00 AM 212 FEET 17-2--GPM 

11 :30 AM 219 FEET 170 GPM 

12:30 PM 233 FEET 169 GPM 

01 :30 PM 245 FEET 168 GPM 

02:30 PM 249 FEET 167 GPM 

03:30 PM 256 FEET 166 GPM -

04:30 PM 262 FEET 164 GPM . 

05:30 PM 265 FEET 163 GPM 

06:30 PM 269 FEET 161 GPM 

07:30 PM 274 FEET 160 GPM 

08:30 PM 281 FEET 159 GPM 

09:30 PM 286 FEET 157 GPM 

10:30 PM 290 FEET 156 GPM 

11:30 PM 297 FEET 155 GPM 

12;30 AM 304 FEET 155 GPM 

11 01:30 AM 272 FEET 125 GPM 

02;30AM 272 FEET 125 GPM 

03:30 AM 267 FEET 125 GPM 

04:30 AM 265 FEET 125 GPM 

05:30 AM 228 FEET 67 GPM 

06:30 AM 216 FEET 67 GPM 

07:30 AM 237 FEET 100 GPM 

08:30 AM /246\FEET'\ 100 GPM 

09:30 AM 
, I t' I 

i2~5 FEET 
~ 

100 GPM 

10:30 AM l II I \245 FEET 100 GPM 

11:30 AM ~45/ FEET J 100 GPM 

12:30 PM \ ~45,I FEET / 100 GPM 

\.. / 

END OF WELL PUMPING TEST 

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS 

-· 
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WELL RECOVERY TEST RECORD PAGE #3 
! 
: -

CON.DUCTED BY. HEATER UTILITIES, INC. SUBDIVISION. CARLYLE MANOR WELL NO· 6 

" DATE CONDUCTED 12/19/01 

- .. ,_ 
****************************RECOVERY******************************** 

TIME WATER LEVEL COMMENTS 

07:35AM 219 FEET 

07:40 AM 212 FEET 

07:45AM 209 FEET 

07:50 AM 207 FEET 

07:55 AM 205 FEET 

08:00 AM 203 FEET 

p8:10 AM 200 FEET 

08:20 AM 198 FEET 

08;30 AM 196 FEET 

08:45 AM 193 FEET 

09:00 AM 191 FEET 

09:30 AM 189 FEET 

ADDtTIONAL COMMENTS 

' 
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'. -~a. B0X7085, 114:0AKMONT-DRIVE 
.:.~:GB~NVtttE;JtC:.27835-7085. . : . . 

- - ~ ..... - .... 
. ·- ~-r·~::.::::::PJ:JQNE' {~}7-56-6008" ~­

. :_., .-. ,.' ...• __,, ....-.,_ ..,,_fAX.(252},.7§6i(I633:.~ 

NEW WELL INORGANIC CHEMICAL .. J\.N'ALYSIS 

LABORATORY ID#: 37715 
WATER SYSTEM ID#: 03-92-373 COUNTY: WA.KE 
NAME OF SYSTEM: BAYLEAF/STONEBRIDGE 
SAMPLE TYPE: ( W) [W=Source} [S=Spec1alJ 
COLLECTED ON: 12/20/01 (MH/OD/YY) TIME: 08:00 AM(HH:MM AH or PM) 
LOCATION WHERE COLLECT~D: CARLYLE MA .. "TOR TEST WELL 1f6 . 
LOCATION/SOURCE CODE: TW6 COLLECTED BY: JIM}CTE HAGWOOD 

MAIL RESULTS TO: 

HEATER UTILITIES, INC. 
P.O. DRAWER 4889 
CA.RY, NC 27519 

TELEPHONE: (919) 467-8712 

TYPE OF SUPPLY: 
X COHMUNI'Fl ( 

NON-COMMUNITY ( 
ADAJCENT ( 

WATER SOURCE: 
{ X} GROUND 

NTNC 
PRIVATE 
CAMPGROUND 

================================================================================= 
CONT.AH METHOD ALLOW. 
CODE CONTAHINfu\JT CODE RESULTS LIHITS 
------- ------------------- ------- --------- -------
0100 TURBIDITY, ntu la!al < J..50 N/A 
1005 ARSENIC, mg/1 125 < 0.005 0.050 
1010 BARIUM, mg/1 169 0.413 2.000 
1015 CADMIUM, mg/1 125 < 0.001 0.005 
1016 CALCIUM, mg/1 101 41.130 NIA 
1017 CHLORIDE, mg/1 127 5 Nnr-
1020 CHROHIUM, mg/1 169 < 0.005 0.100 
1022 COPPER, mg/1 101 < 0.010 1.300* 
1024 CYANIDE, rng/1 148 < 0.040 0.200 
1025 FLUORIDE, mg/1 107 0.11 4.000 
1028 IRON, mg/1 101 0.063 0.300 
1030 LEAD, mg/1 125 < 0.005 0.015* 
1031 MAGNESIUM, mg/1 101 9.824 N/A 
1032 MANGANESE, mg/1 169 ~..: 144, 0.050 
1035 MERCURY, mg/1 103 < 0.0002 0.002 
1036 NICKEL, mg/1 169 < 0.010 N/A 
1040 NITRATE, mg/1 121 < 1.00 10.00 
10-U NITRITE, mg/1 J...:..- < 0.02 1.00 
1045 SELENIUM, mg/1 125 < 0.010 0.050 
1050 SILVER, mg/1 169 < 0.005 0.100 
1052 SODIUM, mg/1 101 13.77 N/A 
1055 SULFATE, mg/1 137 6.3 N/A 
1068 ACIDITY, mg/1 157 9 N/A 
10711 ANTIMONY, mg/1 125 < 0.003 0.006 
1075 BERYLLIUM, mg/1 169 < 0.001 0.004 
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'\., 

NEW WELL INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS(continued) 

LABORATORY ID#: 37715 WATER SYSTEM ID#: 03-92-373 

COLLECTION DATE: 12/20/01 LOCATION SOURCE CODE: TW6 

----------=-==--==================---------------==-===-:===~=====~============--
CONTAM 
CODE CONTAMINANT 
------- -------------------
1085 THALLIUM, mg/1 
1095 ZINC, mg/1 
1905 COLOR, Units 
1915 TOTAL HARDNESS, mg/1 
1925 pH, Um.ts 
.!.::iL. 7 .ALK?J.,INITY, mg/1 

) SAMPLE UNSA~ISFACTORY 

DATE ANALYSIS BEGUN: 12/20/01 
DATE ANALYSIS COMPLETED: 01/09/02 

LABORATORY LOG#: 8483-122001-TWG 

METHOD 
CODE 

-------
125 
169 
129 
141 
135 
142 

ALLOW. 
RESULTS LIMITS 

---------- ------
< 0.001 0.002 
< 0.010 5.000 
< 5 15.00 
149 N'/A 

7.8 > 6.5 
154 N/A 

) RESAMPLE REQUESTED 

TIME ANP,,L YSIS BEGUN: 5: 00 PM 
TINE ANA±:r'fSIS COMPLETED: 2:00 PM 

CERTIFIED BY: SEJ 

* CONCENTRATIONS FOR LEAD & COPPER ARE ACTION LEVELS, NOT MCL'S. 
\ 

COMMENTS: ______________________________ _ 



Docket W-218 Sub 526 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 

Berger Direct Exhibit A

Beverly Eaves Perdue 
Governor 

Mr. Thomas J. Robetis, President and COO 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 
202 MacKenan Court 
Cary, Notih Carolina 27511 

Dear Mr. Roberts: 

Director 

January 4, 2013 

Dee Freeman 
Secretary 

Re: Engineering Plans and Specifications Approval 
New Well and Water Main Extension 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 
BayleafMaster- Carlyle Well No. 7 
Water System No: NC0392373, Wake County 
Serial No.: 12-00820 

Enclosed please find one copy of the "Application for Approval. .. " together with one copy of the referenced 
engineering plans and specifications bearing the Division of Water Resources stamp of approval for the referenced 
project. These engineering plans and specifications for the new well and water main extension are approved under 
Serial Number 12-00820, dated December 10, 2012. 

Engineering plans and specifications prepared by David Ridout, P.E., call for the construction of new water mains 
and one new well to serve the Bay leaf Master system in Wake County. The plans propose the following: 

• One Goulds model 150L25 (25 HP) 145 GPM submersible pump at 474 feet TDH with the well yield 
capacity of 165 GPM, based on 24-hour drawdown test; 

• One well house; 
• Chlorine and polyphosphate chemical treatment by chemical feed pumps; 
• Approximately 860 linear feet (LF) of four-inch water main from Well No. 7 to connect to the existing 

distribution system along Bay leaf Church Road; 
• Valves, meter, chemical feed lines and other appurtenances. 

Please note that an "Authorization to Construct" requires both this approval of Engineering Plans and 
Specifications and submittal of a complete Water System Management Plan. No construction shall be undertaken, 
and no contract for construction, alteration, or installation shall be entered into until the Department issues an 
Authorization to Construct letter in accordance with 15A NCAC 18C.0305(a). 

The Public Water Supply Section (PWS Section) does not object to the use of a sequestration agent and its 
injection apparatus for iron and manganese. The PWS Section is allowing sequestration to be tried in lieu of the 
installation of iron and manganese removal equipment. Should the use of the sequestration agent and its injection 
apparatus not provide trouble free, satisfactory water to the customers, it is the responsibility of the owner to submit plans 
and specifications to the PWS Section that propose iron and manganese removal equipment. 

Public Water Supply Seclion - Jessica C. Godreau, Chief 
1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1634 
Phone: 919-707-9100 \ FAX: 919-715-4374 \ Lab Form FAX: 919-715-6637 \ Internet: ncdrinkingwater.state.nc.us 
An Equal Opportunity I Affirmallve Acllon Employer 
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These plans and specifications cited in the foregoing application are approved insofar as the protection of public 
health is concerned as provided in the rules, standards and criteria adopted under the authority of Chapter 130A-3 l 7 of the 
General Statutes. This approval does not constitute a warranty of the design, construction or future operation of the water 
system. 

One copy of each enclosed ~ocument is being forwarded to our Raleigh Regional Office. The third copy is being 
retained in our permanent files'.,.. '-

... • • I ,.• I• ;I'~> ' 

IfTechnical),ervices Branch of this Section can be of further service, please call (919) 707-9100. 

J. \ Sincerely, 

s~~ 
· --·-{-tff Siraj Chohan, P.E. 

Technical Services Branch 
Public Water Supply Section 

SMC/JPC/db 
Enclosures: Approval Documents 
cc: Michael L. Douglas, P.E., Raleigh Regional Office 

Wake County Health Department 
David Ridout, P.E., Aqua North Carolina 

r 
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Sep 13 10 08:53a Wayne Kidd 

ft II "' ft&,:! L1 ft N - '--

/JlJ)[fl} ((; 

919-848-8611 

l'IIVtrl J~IL ( 
~ J1,1 I;, (. 

p.1 

NON RESIDENTIAL WELL CONSTRUCTION RECORD 
North Carolina Department ofEnvironmellt and Natural Resources- Division of Water Quality 

WELL CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION# . /~5 -
1.WELLCONTRACTOR: ~:= 

WI:\:{ N £ ~- uJ2 
W1,Pontract:~ndividual) Name J\ 
I5I; 0 _o u fiiL Li i'sIJLT rJG LL 

Well Contractor Company Name 

sTREET ADORE.§§ /]'fo 8 IJLD C£'€£{>,/t!Q~I( 
l.Jf(/:J:. laf(g NC 2z/-B7 

City or Town State Zip Code 

~{a~~~ ~Zn~mber86oc... 
2. WELL INFORMATION: 

SITE WELL ID rl(if applicable) ___________ _ 

STATE WELL PERMIT#(it applicable) _____________ _ 

DWQ orOTHER PERMIT:#(lfappllcable) W5 o..s'"vo II g 
WELL USE (Check Applicable Box) Monitoring o M1.1nlcipalfPublic ~ 

lndusbiaf/Commercial D Agricultural D Recovery o Injection o 
lrrigationo Other D Qlst use),--________ _ 

DATeDRILLEO 9/9 f JO 
7 ; > 0 AM D PM (i:Y"" 

(Street Name, Numbe , Community, Subdlllislon, Lot No., Parcel, Zip Code) 

TOPOGRAPHIC/ LAND SETIING: 
~e OValley OFlat ORidge O Other ______ _ 

{chi,c:k appropriate box) 

LATITUDE _3_ ~ '.[ 7 ,./ 9 
LONGITUDE 7_ jJ_ ]8, 2 > 

May be in degrees, 
minutes, seconds or 
in a decimal format 

Latitude/longitude source: ~ oTopogtaphic map 
(location of we/! must be shown on a USGS topo map and 
attached to this form ff not using GPS) 

4. FACILITY-is !he name of1he buslnas.s where the well ls located. 

FACILITY ID #(If applicable) __________ _ 

NAME OF FAC!LITY ____________ _ 

STREET ADDRESS -------------

Cily or Town State Zip c~.,, _ 
CONTACT PERSON /),e,Al/12;:$ /)')If Jl(l@Y l[MtA 
MAJ LING ADDRESS .:?o;? &i::: k e:Nlf ,-) C7. 

Cllf{ y.c_. 27571 
(j 

1 
~ty or own State Zip Code 

~- f67 137(7= Cf IC/· e;r1- r7c'!r' 
Area oo:le • Phone number 

S. WELL OETAlt.S! 

a. TOTALDEPTH: b2S-
b. DOES WELL REf>LACE: EXISTING WELL? YES O NO izv---
c. WATER LEVEL Below Top of Casing; 5'0 PT. 

(Use"+" if Above Top of Casing) 

d. TOP OF CASING IS t3 FT. ove Land Surface• 
*Top of casing terminated at/or below Ian suliacemay require 

a variance in accordance with 15A NCA 2C .0118. 

9. YIELD (gpm): METHOD F TEST /kt fin 7if{f 
t. DISINFECTION: Type Amount ,2ZJ1 > 
g. WATER ZONES (depth): 

A Fro::I~ ~~r 
Fro aj~ 
From /t6/~/(£ 

6. CASING: Th[cknessl 

3 Depth Diameter W§!Jht 
From~ To...1.23._ Ft. 8'l ~ 

Material 
S'f1;£t-

From ___ To ___ Ft. __ _ 

B. SCREEN: Depth Material 

From ___ To ___ Ft. __ in. in. 
From_To Ft. __ hi. in. 
From ___ To Ft. __ in. in. 

9. SANDfGRAVEL PACK: 
Depth Size Material 

From. ___ To ___ Ft. ___ +-------
From To __ _ 

From To __ _ 

10. DRILLING LOG 1/fE 
From To 

0 .2:5 

8 <J "/? ft 3r 6 ~ 0 ~;, 

n Description 

SIGNATURE OF CERTIFIED 

U fr N fi. /c-;:r. 
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON CONS'fRUC ING THE WELL 

Submit the original to the Division of Water Quality within 30 days. Attn: lnfonnatlon Mgt., 
1617 Mail Service Center- Raleigh, NC 27S9!M G17 Phone No. (919) 733-7015 ext 568. 

Fonn GW-1b 
Rev. 7/05 

r 
' 
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PUMPING TEST RECORD 
Page #1 

Conducted By: Aqua NC Well Construction Permit No. 
Well Location: St. Luke's Catholic Chuch County: Wake 
Subdivision: Carlyle Manor Well# 7 
Owner: Aqua NC Use of Well: Domestic D 

202 MacKenan Court Public 0 
Cary, NC 27511 Industrial D 

Irrigation D 
Other D 

Drilled By: Wayne Kidd Was Casing Grouted? Yes 
Well Depth: 625 Feet Casing Depth: 103 Ft. Casing Dia. 8" 
Static Level: 58 feet D above 0 below top of casing Date Measured 10/12/201 O 
Casing is 3 feet above land surface Casing Type: Galvanized 
Test Pump Type: Submersible Make: Goulds Horsepower: 25 
Cap. of Pump: 300 GPM@ 300 TDH. Intake Depth (feet): 441 
Flow Measure Device: 2" Sensus Water Level Measure Device: Tape 
Chlorination: Type: HTH HTH Amount-HTH 2 lbs. ---
Pump Started Date 10/12/2010 Time 3:00 PM 
Pump Stopped Date 10/13/2010 Time 3:00 PM 

Results 

I Pumping Water Level: 187 Feet After 24 Hrs@ 165 GPM 
WELL YIELD 165 GPM . 

Water Pumping 
Level Rate 

Time PSI In Feet GPM Comments: 
03:00 PM 154 85 200 ,__,._, ____ 
03:05 PM 150 95 200 
03:10 PM 147 101 200 .. ,,__,, ___ 
03:15 PM 145 106 200 ·- -~· ...... -~~--· 
03:20 PM 147 101 195 
03:25 PM 141 115 195 
03:30 PM 140 118 195 --
03:35 PM 139 120 195 
03:40 PM 138 122 195 
03:45 PM 137 125 195 
03:50 PM 137 125 195 -----
03:55 PM 136 127 193 
04:00 PM 135 129 193 
04:10 PM 135 129 190 
04:20 PM 134 131 190 
04:30 PM 134 131 190 
04:40 PM 132 136 190 
04:50 PM 132 136 190 
05:00 PM 131 138 190 

05:15 PM 130 141 190 
05:30 PM 130 141 190 
05:45 PM 129 143 190 
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PUMPING TEST RECORD 
Page 2 

Conducted By: Aqua NC Subdivision: Carlyle Manor Well# 7 

Water Pumping 
Level Rate 

Time PSI In Feet GPM Comments: 
06:00 PM 127 148 190 
06:30 PM 126 150 190 
07:00 PM 124 155 190 
08:00 PM 121 161 190 

09:00 PM 120 164 188 
10:00 PM 120 164 185 
11:00 PM 119 166 185 
12:00 AM 118 168 185 
01:00 AM 118 168 185 
02:00 AM 117 171 183 
03:00 AM 117 171 183 
04:00 AM 116 173 182 
05:00 AM 116 173 182 
06:00 AM 116 173 182 
07:00 AM 110 187 182 
08:00 AM 110 187 181 Choke to 175 
09:00 AM 110 187 175 
10:00 AM 110 187 175 Choke to 165 
11:00 AM 110 187 165 
12:00 PM 110 187 165 
01:00 PM 110 187 165 
02:00 PM 110 187 165 
03:00 PM 110 187 165 

RECOVERY 
Conducted By: Aqua NC Subdivision: Carlyle Manor Well# 7 

03:05 PM 110 187 
03:10 PM 112 182 
03:15 PM 119 166 
03:20 PM 119 166 
03:25 PM 120 164 
03:30 PM 121 161 
03:40 PM 123 157 
03:50 PM 125 152 
04:00 PM 126 150 
04:15 PM 131 138 
04:30 PM 134 131 
05:00 PM 137 125 
05:30 PM 138 122 

I 0/11./10 
Conducted by Date 
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Environmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc. 
102-A Woodwinds Industrial Court 
Cary, NC 27511 
Ph: (919) 467-3090 Fax: (919) 467-3515 

NEW WELL INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 

WATER SYSTEM ID #: 

Name of Water System: 

Sample Type: 

Location Where Collected: 

Facility ID No.: 

Sample Point: 

Collected By: 

Mail Results to: 

Aqua NC - Cary (AQ002) 

Attn: Mark English 

03-92-373 

BAYLEAF 

D Entry Point 

Well: Carlyle Manor #7 - NIA -

DOI 

TW7 

Alton Ratcliff 

County: Wake 

D Special/Non-compliance 

www.encolabs.com 

202 MacKenan Court 

Cary, NC 27511 

Phone#: 

Fax#: 

(919) 653-5779 

0-

LABORATORY ID#: 37724 D SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY D RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

CONTAM METHOD 
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED 

QUANTIFIED ALLOWABLE CONTAMINANT REPORTING LIMIT (i.e < R.R.L.) 
CODE CODE 

(R.R.L.) (X) RESULTS* LIMIT 

0100 Turbidity 180.1 0.1 ntu 0.11 ntu NIA 
1005 Arsenic 200.8 0.005 mglL 0.00733 mg/L 0.01 mglL 
1010 Barium 200.8 0.4 mglL X mglL 2 mg/L 
1015 Cadmium 200.8 0.001 mglL X mglL 0.005 mglL 
1016 Calcium 200.7 1 mg/L 44.8 mglL NII,. 
1017 Chloride 300.0 5 mg/L X mglL 250 mglL 
1020 Chromium 200.8 0.02 mg/L X mglL 0.1 mglL 
1022 Copper 200.8 0.05 mglL X mglL 1.3 mglL 
1024 Cyanide (total) 335.4 0.05 mglL X mglL 0.2 mglL 
1025 Fluoride 300.0 0.1 mglL 0.11 mg/L 4 mg/L 

1028 Iron 200.7 0.06 mg/L X mglL 0.3 mglL 
1030 Lead 200.8 0.003 mg/L X mg/L 0.015 mglL 

1031 Magnesium 200.7 I mglL 10.0 mglL NIA 
1032 Manganese 200.8 0.01 mg/L 0.170 mglL 0.05 mg/L 

1035 Mercury 245.1 0.0004 mg/L X mglL 0.002 mg/L 

1036 Nickel 200.8 0.1 mg/L X mg/L NIA 
1040 Nitrate as N 4500N03-F 1 mglL X mglL 10 mglL 

1041 Nitrite as N 4500N03-F 0.1 mg/L 0.25 mglL I mglL 

1045 Selenium 200.8 O.ol mglL X mg/L 0.05 mglL i 
1050 Silver 200.7 0.05 mg/L X mglL 0.1 mglb j 
1052 Sodium 200.7 I mg/L 12 mglL NIAl 

1055 Sulfate as S04 300.0 5 mglL X mglL 250 mglL· 1 
1068 Acidity (as CaC03) 305.1 I mglL X mglL NIA, 

1074 Antimony 200.8 0.003 mglL X mglL 0.006 mglL 

1075 Beryllium 200.8 0. 002 mg/L X mglL 0.004 mglL 
1085 Thallium 200.8 0.001 mglL X mglL 0.002 mglL 
1095 Zinc 200.8 I mg/L X mglL 5 mglL 

1905 Color 2120B 5 units X units 15 units 

Page I of2 
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Environmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc. 
102-A Woodwinds Industrial Court 
Cary, NC 27511 
Ph: (919) 467-3090 Fax: (919) 467-3515 

NEW WELL INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 

WATER SYSTEM ID#: 03-92-373 

BAYLEAF 

DOI 

Name of Water System: 

Facility ID No.: 

Point: TW7 

LABORATORY ID#: 37724 

CONTAM CONT AMINA NT 
CODE 

1915 Hardness 
1925 pH 

1927 Total Alkalinity as CaC03 
1930 Total Dissolved Solids 

( continued) 

Collection Date 

10/13110 

METHOD 
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED 

REPORTING LIMIT (i.e < R.R.L.) 
CODE (R.R.L.) (X) 

23408 1 mg/L 

150.1 NIA NIA 
23208 1 mglL 

2540C 10 mglL 

*Note: Concentrations for Lead and Copper are action levels not MCLs. 

DATE: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 10/1412010 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 10/25/2010 

www.encolabs.com 

Collection Time 

02:28 pm 

QUANTIFIED ALLOWABLE 

RESULTS LIMIT* 

153 mglL NIA 
7.9 units 6.5-8.5 unit~.{ 

160 mglL Nii· i 
160 mglL 500 mglL 

TIME: 

12:43 pm 

11:14 am 

Laboratory Log #: COI0618-0l Certified By: Link Thrower 

COMMENTS: 

Page 2 of2 

r 



WATER SYSTEM NAME: Bayleaf (0392373) : Carlyle Manor

WELL PUMP:

PWS ID #: NC 03-92-373

BOOSTER PUMP:

WELL NO: Well-7

TYPE

TOTAL CAPACITY

TANK #1

OPERATING PRESSURE

TYPE

TOTAL CAPACITY

TANK #2

OPERATING PRESSURE

Date 
Read

No. 
Days

Master 
Meter  
Reading

Gallons 
Pumped

Time Meter 
Reading

Total Hrs. 
Oper

GPD 
Pumped

Impulse 
Meter 
Reading

Impulse 
Meter Count

Avg. Pump 
Cycles / Day

Avg. Dur 
(mins)

Hrs / 
Day

Avg. 
GPM

Avg 
Water 
Pumpe
d / 
Cycle 
(gals)

Sodium 
Hypchlori
te Added 
(gals)

Orthophospha
te Added (oz)

Sodium 
Hydroxid
e Added 
(gals)

9/6/2016 8 70811218 903754 8763 133 112969 7122 41 5.13 193.90 16.56 113.68 5.13

9/12/2016 6 71575226 764008 8869 106 127335 7157 35 5.83 182.23 17.72 119.79 5.83

9/19/2016 7 72550142 974916 9010 141 139274 7181 24 3.43 352.25 20.13 115.32 3.43

9/26/2016 7 73157048 606906 9094 83 86701 7248 67 9.57 74.51 11.89 121.58 9.57

10/3/2016 7 73746170 589122 9173 80 84160 7315 67 9.57 71.46 11.40 123.04 9.57

10/10/201
6

7 74344800 598630 9255 82 85519 7381 66 9.43 74.64 11.73 121.52 9.43

10/17/201
6

7 74960649 615849 9340 85 87978 7449 68 9.71 74.56 12.07 121.47 9.71

10/24/201
6

7 75748605 787956 9451 111 112565 7519 70 10.00 95.49 15.91 117.89 10.00

10/31/201
6

7 76597858 849253 9518 67 121322 303192 295673 42239.00 0.01 9.56 211.57 42239.
00

11/7/2016 7 77362026 764168 9627 109 109167 303242 50 7.14 130.44 15.53 117.17 7.14

11/14/201
6

7 78011395 649369 9714 87 92767 303305 63 9.00 83.24 12.49 123.83 9.00

11/22/201
6

8 78537842 526447 9786 72 65806 303380 75 9.38 57.28 8.95 122.54 9.38

11/28/201
6

6 78878436 340594 9834 48 56766 303433 53 8.83 54.00 7.95 119.01 8.83

12/5/2016 7 79345006 466570 9909 75 66653 303498 65 9.29 69.14 10.70 103.82 9.29

12/12/201
6

7 79727672 382666 9964 56 54667 303569 71 10.14 46.99 7.94 114.71 10.14

PUMP STATUS REPORT FORM 
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12/19/201
6

7 80097747 370075 10016 52 52868 303622 53 7.57 58.53 7.39 119.30 7.57

12/27/201
6

8 80516201 418454 10072 56 52307 303689 67 8.38 50.51 7.05 123.66 8.38

1/3/2017 7 80828405 312204 10115 42 44601 303741 52 7.43 48.81 6.04 123.01 7.43

1/11/2017 8 81182423 354018 10162 48 44252 303798 57 7.13 50.11 5.95 123.96 7.13

1/16/2017 5 81431578 249155 10196 34 49831 303839 41 8.20 49.46 6.76 122.86 8.20

1/23/2017 7 81733075 301497 10237 41 43071 303890 51 7.29 48.47 5.89 121.96 7.29

1/30/2017 7 82047690 314615 10280 43 44945 303945 55 7.86 46.80 6.13 122.23 7.86

2/6/2017 7 82351149 303459 10322 42 43351 303999 54 7.71 46.78 6.01 120.13 7.71

2/13/2017 7 82656812 305663 10365 43 43666 304058 59 8.43 43.73 6.14 118.47 8.43

2/20/2017 7 82981247 324435 10413 48 46348 304109 51 7.29 56.47 6.86 112.65 7.29

2/27/2017 7 83272728 291481 10457 44 41640 304163 54 7.71 48.67 6.26 110.91 7.71

3/6/2017 7 83548436 275708 10500 43 39387 304218 55 7.86 46.58 6.10 107.61 7.86

3/13/2017 7 83817396 268960 10542 43 38423 304274 56 8.00 45.54 6.07 105.47 8.00

3/20/2017 7 84117643 300247 10581 39 42892 304328 54 7.71 43.56 5.60 127.66 7.71

3/27/2017 7 84453680 336037 10626 44 48005 304386 58 8.29 45.93 6.34 126.14 8.29

4/3/2017 7 84780698 327018 10669 44 46717 304444 58 8.29 45.21 6.24 124.72 8.29

4/10/2017 7 85066700 286002 10708 39 40857 3045509 2741065 391580.71 0.00 5.57 122.22 391580
.71

4/17/2017 7 85476635 409935 10766 57 58562 304590 (2740919) (391559.86) 0.00 8.16 119.65 (39155
9.86)

4/24/2017 7 85841496 364861 10818 52 52123 304674 84 12.00 37.29 7.46 116.49 12.00

5/1/2017 7 85965770 124274 10836 18 17753 304707 33 4.71 32.73 2.57 115.07 4.71

5/8/2017 7 85965770 0 10836 0 0 304707 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5/15/2017 7 86129432 163662 10836 0 23380 304704 (3) (0.43) 0.00 0.00 2727.70 (0.43)

5/22/2017 7 86560296 430864 10836 0 61552 304707 3 0.43 0.00 0.00 7181.07 0.43

5/30/2017 8 86724998 164702 10836 0 20588 304707 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2745.03 0.00

6/5/2017 6 86724998 0 10836 0 0 304707 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/12/2017 7 86724998 0 10836 0 0 304707 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/19/2017 7 87528922 803924 10836 0 114846 304707 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 13398.73 0.00

6/26/2017 7 87948804 419882 10883 47 59983 304765 58 8.29 48.62 6.71 148.89 8.29
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7/5/2017 9 88756186 807382 11011 128 89709 305692 927 103.00 8.27 14.20 105.29 103.00

7/10/2017 5 89049897 293711 11064 53 58742 306189 497 99.40 6.40 10.60 92.36 99.40

7/17/2017 7 89806537 756640 11176 112 108091 306245 56 8.00 120.21 16.03 112.39 8.00

7/24/2017 7 90218039 411502 11278 103 58786 306343 98 14.00 62.76 14.64 66.91 14.00

7/31/2017 7 90690667 472628 11358 80 67518 306419 76 10.86 63.16 11.43 98.46 10.86

8/7/2017 7 91207104 516437 11453 95 73777 306491 72 10.29 78.83 13.51 90.99 10.29

8/14/2017 7 91604797 397693 11529 76 56813 306571 80 11.43 57.00 10.86 87.21 11.43

8/21/2017 7 91894879 290082 11586 58 41440 306627 56 8.00 61.71 8.23 83.94 8.00

8/28/2017 7 92331500 436621 11664 78 62374 306686 59 8.43 79.12 11.11 93.53 8.43

9/5/2017 8 92763391 431891 11745 81 53986 306774 88 11.00 55.09 10.10 89.09 11.00

9/11/2017 6 93051641 288250 11802 57 48042 306843 69 11.50 49.39 9.47 84.58 11.50

9/18/2017 7 93270880 219239 11855 53 31320 306906 63 9.00 50.76 7.61 68.56 9.00

9/25/2017 7 93280853 9973 11935 80 1425 306930 24 3.43 200.00 11.43 2.08 3.43

10/2/2017 7 93280870 17 12081 146 2 306947 17 2.43 513.88 20.80 0.00 2.43

10/9/2017 7 93280895 25 12202 121 4 307004 57 8.14 127.58 17.31 0.00 8.14

10/16/201
7

7 93280902 7 12286 84 1 307073 69 9.86 72.70 11.94 0.00 9.86

10/23/201
7

7 93280906 4 12375 90 1 307151 78 11.14 68.85 12.79 0.00 11.14

10/30/201
7

7 93418841 137935 12440 65 19705 307220 69 9.86 56.43 9.27 35.42 9.86

11/6/2017 7 93817697 398856 12510 70 56979 307293 73 10.43 57.62 10.01 94.83 10.43

11/13/201
7

7 94132447 314750 12568 58 44964 307359 66 9.43 53.09 8.34 89.83 9.43

11/20/201
7

7 94373350 240903 12616 47 34415 307427 68 9.71 41.56 6.73 85.25 9.71

11/27/201
7

7 94581079 207729 12658 43 29676 307495 68 9.71 37.76 6.11 80.89 9.71

12/4/2017 7 94669039 87960 12677 19 12566 307528 33 4.71 33.82 2.66 78.82 4.71

12/11/201
7

7 94856175 187136 12714 37 26734 307598 70 10.00 31.97 5.33 83.62 10.00

12/18/201
7

7 95043309 187134 12752 38 26733 307665 67 9.57 33.67 5.37 82.95 9.57

12/26/201
7

8 95255456 212147 12796 44 26518 307739 74 9.25 35.43 5.46 80.91 9.25

1/2/2018 7 95452384 196928 12837 42 28133 307805 66 9.43 37.73 5.93 79.09 9.43
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1/8/2018 6 95699885 247501 12876 39 41250 307866 61 10.17 38.56 6.53 105.23 10.17

1/15/2018 7 96007944 308059 12929 52 44008 307926 60 8.57 52.40 7.49 97.98 8.57

1/22/2018 7 96157880 149936 12957 28 21419 302967 (4959) (708.43) (0.34) 3.99 89.57 (708.43
)

1/29/2018 7 96157880 0 12957 0 0 302967 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2/7/2018 9 96164375 6495 12957 1 722 307979 5012 556.89 0.01 0.06 216.50 556.89

2/12/2018 5 96380203 215828 12987 30 43166 308033 54 10.80 33.78 6.08 118.33 10.80

2/19/2018 7 96679071 298868 13030 43 42695 308094 61 8.71 42.30 6.14 115.84 8.71

2/26/2018 7 96947864 268793 13070 39 38399 308145 51 7.29 46.00 5.59 114.58 7.29

3/5/2018 7 97166437 218573 13116 46 31225 308210 65 9.29 42.74 6.61 78.68 9.29

3/12/2018 7 97421813 255376 13166 50 36482 308284 74 10.57 40.30 7.10 85.64 10.57

3/19/2018 7 97681412 259599 13203 38 37086 308343 59 8.43 38.24 5.37 115.07 8.43

3/26/2018 7 98039734 358322 13256 52 51189 308390 47 6.71 66.89 7.49 113.97 6.71

4/2/2018 7 98375040 335306 13302 46 47901 308447 57 8.14 48.74 6.61 120.70 8.14

4/9/2018 7 98692860 317820 13351 49 45403 308511 64 9.14 45.94 7.00 108.10 9.14

4/16/2018 7 98970090 277230 13394 43 39604 308579 68 9.71 38.29 6.20 106.46 9.71

4/23/2018 7 99238541 268451 13438 44 38350 308649 70 10.00 37.46 6.24 102.38 10.00

4/30/2018 7 99497152 258611 13483 45 36944 308722 73 10.43 36.99 6.43 95.78 10.43

5/8/2018 8 99986605 489453 13573 90 61182 308809 87 10.88 62.34 11.30 90.24 10.88

5/17/2018 9 554255 567650 13573 0 63072 308809 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 9460.83 0.00

5/23/2018 6 820552 266297 13754 61 44383 310588 1687 281.17 2.16 10.13 73.00 281.17

5/30/2018 7 1061470 240918 13803 49 34417 364817 54229 7747.00 0.05 7.00 81.94 7747.0
0

6/5/2018 6 1254529 193059 13828 25 32177 448337 83520 13920.00 0.02 4.18 128.19 13920.
00

6/11/2018 6 1561740 307211 13882 54 51202 448785 448 74.67 7.21 8.97 95.17 74.67

6/18/2018 7 1967190 405450 13979 98 57921 448839 54 7.71 108.67 13.97 69.10 7.71

6/25/2018 7 2628320 661130 14097 118 94447 448900 61 8.71 115.67 16.80 93.70 8.71

7/5/2018 10 3605516 977196 14242 145 97720 448992 92 9.20 94.43 14.48 112.48 9.20

7/9/2018 4 3982397 376881 14298 56 94220 449028 36 9.00 93.33 14.00 112.17 9.00

7/16/2018 7 4771826 789429 14418 120 112776 449084 56 8.00 128.68 17.16 109.55 8.00
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7/23/2018 7 5425168 653342 14519 101 93335 449137 53 7.57 114.23 14.41 107.92 7.57

7/30/2018 7 6079782 654614 14618 99 93516 449205 68 9.71 87.71 14.20 109.76 9.71

8/6/2018 7 6565652 485870 14692 73 69410 449274 69 9.86 63.83 10.49 110.32 9.86

8/13/2018 7 7127100 561448 14776 84 80207 449344 70 10.00 72.00 12.00 111.40 10.00

8/20/2018 7 7624594 497494 14850 74 71071 4494 (444850) (63549.96) (0.01) 10.63 111.45 (63549.
96)

8/27/2018 7 7966615 342021 14924 74 48860 449487 444993 63570.39 0.01 10.54 77.24 63570.
39

9/4/2018 8 7978235 11620 15030 106 1453 449557 70 8.75 90.69 13.23 1.83 8.75

9/10/2018 6 7978258 23 15125 95 4 449596 39 6.50 146.46 15.87 0.00 6.50

9/17/2018 7 8118775 140517 15189 64 20074 449665 69 9.86 55.83 9.17 36.48 9.86

9/24/2018 7 8467846 349071 15249 60 49867 449737 72 10.29 50.08 8.59 96.80 10.29

10/1/2018 7 8852456 384610 15315 66 54944 449817 80 11.43 49.20 9.37 97.72 11.43

10/8/2018 7 9380474 528018 15405 90 75431 449889 72 10.29 75.33 12.91 97.35 10.29

10/15/201
8

7 9837090 456616 15484 79 65231 449956 67 9.57 70.75 11.29 96.33 9.57

10/22/201
8

7 10332758 495668 15571 87 70810 450025 69 9.86 75.65 12.43 94.96 9.86

10/29/201
8

7 10698769 366011 15635 64 52287 450102 77 11.00 49.87 9.14 95.32 11.00

11/5/2018 7 11048042 349273 15696 61 49896 450175 73 10.43 50.14 8.71 95.43 10.43

11/12/201
8

7 11391445 343403 15755 59 49058 450237 62 8.86 57.10 8.43 97.01 8.86

11/19/201
8

7 11678340 286895 15805 50 40985 450298 61 8.71 49.18 7.14 95.63 8.71

11/26/201
8

7 11961013 282673 15856 51 40382 450356 58 8.29 52.76 7.29 92.38 8.29

12/3/2018 7 12209614 248601 15902 46 35514 450415 59 8.43 46.58 6.54 90.47 8.43

12/10/201
8

7 12426470 216856 15943 41 30979 450471 56 8.00 44.14 5.89 87.72 8.00

12/17/201
8

7 12704830 278360 15997 54 39766 450528 57 8.14 56.84 7.71 85.91 8.14

12/24/201
8

7 12934891 230061 16045 48 32866 450592 64 9.14 45.00 6.86 79.88 9.14

12/31/201
8

7 13173642 238751 16095 50 34107 450652 60 8.57 50.00 7.14 79.58 8.57

1/7/2019 7 13403634 229992 16148 53 32856 450713 61 8.71 52.13 7.57 72.32 8.71

1/14/2019 7 13619713 216079 16189 41 30868 450775 62 8.86 39.68 5.86 87.84 8.86

1/21/2019 7 13830125 210412 16227 38 30059 450828 53 7.57 43.02 5.43 92.29 7.57
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1/28/2019 7 14076825 246700 16271 44 35243 450892 64 9.14 41.25 6.29 93.45 9.14

2/4/2019 7 14316233 239408 16313 42 34201 450950 58 8.29 43.45 6.00 95.00 8.29

2/11/2019 7 14573116 256883 16359 46 36698 451009 59 8.43 46.78 6.57 93.07 8.43

2/18/2019 7 14813946 240830 16402 43 34404 451068 59 8.43 43.73 6.14 93.34 8.43

2/25/2019 7 15068039 254093 16447 45 36299 451122 54 7.71 50.00 6.43 94.11 7.71

3/4/2019 7 15298877 230838 16487 40 32977 451169 47 6.71 51.06 5.71 96.18 6.71

3/11/2019 7 15584316 285439 16534 47 40777 451218 49 7.00 57.55 6.71 101.22 7.00

3/18/2019 7 16007286 422970 16553 19 60424 451241 23 3.29 49.57 2.71 371.03 3.29

3/25/2019 7 16121264 113978 16575 22 16283 451272 31 4.43 42.58 3.14 86.35 4.43

4/1/2019 7 16350290 229026 16619 44 32718 451324 52 7.43 50.77 6.29 86.75 7.43

4/8/2019 7 16588580 238290 16666 47 34041 451382 58 8.29 48.62 6.71 84.50 8.29

4/15/2019 7 16763780 175200 16700 34 25029 451441 59 8.43 34.58 4.86 85.88 8.43

4/22/2019 7 16947154 183374 16735 35 26196 451503 62 8.86 33.87 5.00 87.32 8.86

4/29/2019 7 17180514 233360 16781 46 33337 451568 65 9.29 42.46 6.57 84.55 9.29

5/6/2019 7 17461796 281282 16835 54 40183 451647 79 11.29 41.01 7.71 86.82 11.29

5/14/2019 8 17804465 342669 16903 68 42834 451733 86 10.75 47.44 8.50 83.99 10.75

5/20/2019 6 18109625 305160 16963 60 50860 451803 70 11.67 51.43 10.00 84.77 11.67

5/28/2019 8 18674490 564865 17075 112 70608 451886 83 10.38 80.96 14.00 84.06 10.38

6/3/2019 6 19131610 457120 17169 94 76187 451946 60 10.00 94.00 15.67 81.05 10.00

6/10/2019 7 19488860 357250 17241 72 51036 452016 70 10.00 61.71 10.29 82.70 10.00

6/17/2019 7 19880245 391385 17319 78 55912 452084 68 9.71 68.82 11.14 83.63 9.71

6/24/2019 7 20280240 399995 17400 81 57142 452157 73 10.43 66.58 11.57 82.30 10.43

7/1/2019 7 20754800 474560 17497 97 67794 452227 70 10.00 83.14 13.86 81.54 10.00

7/8/2019 7 21218007 463207 17591 94 66172 452300 73 10.43 77.26 13.43 82.13 10.43

7/15/2019 7 21589297 371290 17678 87 53041 452370 70 10.00 74.57 12.43 71.13 10.00

7/22/2019 7 21744746 155449 17715 37 22207 452405 35 5.00 63.43 5.29 70.02 5.00

7/29/2019 7 22113950 369204 17812 97 52743 452471 66 9.43 88.18 13.86 63.44 9.43

8/5/2019 7 22555800 441850 17904 92 63121 452538 67 9.57 82.39 13.14 80.05 9.57
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8/12/2019 7 22948640 392840 17989 85 56120 452610 72 10.29 70.83 12.14 77.03 10.29

8/19/2019 7 23277650 329010 18067 78 47001 452685 75 10.71 62.40 11.14 70.30 10.71

8/26/2019 7 23646820 369170 18144 77 52739 452761 76 10.86 60.79 11.00 79.91 10.86

9/3/2019 8 24037380 390560 18234 90 48820 452846 85 10.63 63.53 11.25 72.33 10.63

9/9/2019 6 24328500 291120 18303 69 48520 452908 62 10.33 66.77 11.50 70.32 10.33

9/16/2019 7 24708580 380080 18401 98 54297 452977 69 9.86 85.22 14.00 64.64 9.86

9/23/2019 7 25174822 466242 18518 117 66606 453041 64 9.14 109.59 16.70 66.47 9.14
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WATER SYSTEM NAME: Bayleaf (0392373) : Carlyle Manor

WELL PUMP:

PWS ID #: NC 03-92-373

BOOSTER PUMP:

WELL NO: Well-1

TYPE

TOTAL CAPACITY

TANK #1

OPERATING PRESSURE

TYPE

TOTAL CAPACITY

TANK #2

OPERATING PRESSURE

Date 
Read

No. 
Days

Master 
Meter  
Reading

Gallons 
Pumped

Time Meter 
Reading

Total Hrs. 
Oper

GPD 
Pumped

Impulse 
Meter 
Reading

Impulse 
Meter Count

Avg. Pump 
Cycles / Day

Avg. Dur 
(mins)

Hrs / 
Day

Avg. 
GPM

Avg 
Water 
Pumpe
d / 
Cycle 
(gals)

Sodium 
Hypchlori
te Added 
(gals)

Orthophospha
te Added (oz)

Sodium 
Hydroxid
e Added 
(gals)

9/6/2016 8 40388814 0 13368 0 0 12132 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/12/2016 6 40388814 0 13368 0 0 12132 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/19/2016 7 40388814 0 13368 0 0 12139 7 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

9/26/2016 7 40388814 0 13368 0 0 12139 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/3/2016 7 40388814 0 13368 0 0 12132 (7) (1.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.00)

10/10/201
6

7 40393779 4965 13382 14 709 12141 9 1.29 95.33 2.04 5.79 1.29

10/17/201
6

7 40393779 0 13382 0 0 12141 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/24/201
6

7 40393779 0 13382 0 0 12141 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/31/201
6

7 40393779 0 13382 0 0 12141 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11/7/2016 7 40393779 0 13382 0 0 12141 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11/14/201
6

7 40393779 0 13382 0 0 12141 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11/22/201
6

8 40393779 0 13382 0 0 12141 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11/28/201
6

6 40393779 0 13382 0 0 12141 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12/5/2016 7 40393779 0 13382 0 0 12141 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12/12/201
6

7 40393779 0 13382 0 0 12141 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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12/19/201
6

7 40393779 0 13382 0 0 12141 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12/28/201
6

9 40393779 0 13368 (14) 0 12132 (9) (1.00) 95.33 (1.59) 0.00 (1.00)

1/3/2017 6 40393779 0 13382 14 0 12141 9 1.50 95.33 2.38 0.00 1.50

1/11/2017 8 40393779 0 13382 0 0 12141 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1/16/2017 5 40393779 0 13382 0 0 12141 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1/23/2017 7 40401401 7622 13389 6 1089 12151 10 1.43 38.40 0.91 19.85 1.43

1/30/2017 7 40401401 0 13389 0 0 12151 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2/6/2017 7 40401401 0 13389 0 0 12151 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2/13/2017 7 40401401 0 13389 0 0 12151 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2/20/2017 7 40401401 0 13389 0 0 12151 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2/27/2017 7 40401401 0 13389 0 0 12151 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3/6/2017 7 40401401 0 13389 0 0 12151 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3/13/2017 7 40401401 0 13389 0 0 12151 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3/20/2017 7 40401401 0 13389 0 0 12151 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3/27/2017 7 40401401 0 13389 0 0 12151 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4/3/2017 7 40401401 0 13389 0 0 12151 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4/10/2017 7 40401401 0 13389 0 0 42151 30000 4285.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 4285.7
1

4/17/2017 7 40401401 0 13389 0 0 12151 (30000) (4285.71) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4285.7
1)

4/24/2017 7 40401401 0 13389 0 0 12151 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5/1/2017 7 40401401 0 1389 (12000) 0 12151 0 0.00 (720000.00) (1714.2
9)

0.00 0.00

5/8/2017 7 40402352 951 13390 12001 136 12155 4 0.57 180019.50 1714.4
7

0.00 0.57

5/15/2017 7 40402352 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5/22/2017 7 40402352 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5/30/2017 8 40402352 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/5/2017 6 40402352 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/12/2017 7 40402352 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/19/2017 7 40402352 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/26/2017 7 40402352 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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7/5/2017 9 40402352 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/10/2017 5 40402352 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/17/2017 7 40402352 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/24/2017 7 40404263 1911 13390 0 273 42155 30000 4285.71 0.00 0.00 31.85 4285.7
1

7/31/2017 7 40404548 285 13390 0 41 12155 (30000) (4285.71) 0.00 0.00 4.75 (4285.7
1)

8/7/2017 7 40404548 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/14/2017 7 40404548 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/21/2017 7 40404548 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/28/2017 7 40404548 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/5/2017 8 40404548 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/11/2017 6 40404548 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/18/2017 7 40404548 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/25/2017 7 40404548 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/2/2017 7 40404548 0 13390 0 0 12155 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/9/2017 7 40534525 129977 13449 59 18568 122202 110047 15721.00 0.03 8.37 36.97 15721.
00

10/16/201
7

7 40534772 247 13449 0 35 12203 (109999) (15714.14) 0.00 0.01 41.17 (15714.
14)

10/23/201
7

7 40534772 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/30/201
7

7 40534772 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11/6/2017 7 40551885 17113 13449 0 2445 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 285.22 0.00

11/13/201
7

7 40551885 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11/20/201
7

7 40551885 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11/27/201
7

7 40551885 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12/4/2017 7 40551885 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12/11/201
7

7 40551885 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12/18/201
7

7 40551885 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12/26/201
7

8 40551885 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1/2/2018 7 40551885 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1/8/2018 6 40551885 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1/15/2018 7 40551885 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1/22/2018 7 40551885 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1/29/2018 7 40551885 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2/5/2018 7 40556110 4225 13449 0 604 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.42 0.00

2/12/2018 7 40556110 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2/19/2018 7 40556110 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2/26/2018 7 40556110 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3/5/2018 7 40556110 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3/12/2018 7 40519917 (36193) 13449 0 (5170) 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 (603.22) 0.00

3/19/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3/26/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4/2/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4/9/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4/16/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4/23/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4/30/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5/8/2018 8 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5/17/2018 9 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5/22/2018 5 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5/30/2018 8 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12303 100 12.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.50

6/5/2018 6 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 (100) (16.67) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (16.67)

6/11/2018 6 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/18/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/25/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/5/2018 10 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/9/2018 4 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/16/2018 7 40519917 0 (13449) 0 (12203) (1743.29) 66.12 (1921.2
3)

0.00 (1743.2
9)
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7/23/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 13449 0 12203 12203 1743.29 66.12 1921.2
3

0.00 1743.2
9

7/30/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/6/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/13/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/20/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/27/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/4/2018 8 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/10/2018 6 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/17/2018 7 40519917 0 13449 0 0 12203 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/24/2018 7 40519917 0 (13449) 0 (12203) (1743.29) 66.12 (1921.2
3)

0.00 (1743.2
9)

10/1/2018 7 40519917 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/8/2018 7 40519917 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/15/201
8

7 40519917 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/22/201
8

7 40520268 351 13448 13448 50 12204 12204 1743.43 66.12 1921.1
4

0.00 1743.4
3

10/29/201
8

7 40520268 0 (13448) 0 (12204) (1743.43) 66.12 (1921.1
4)

0.00 (1743.4
3)

11/5/2018 7 40520268 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11/12/201
8

7 40523708 3440 0 491 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.33 0.00

11/19/201
8

7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11/26/201
8

7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12/3/2018 7 40523708 0 13448 13448 0 12204 12204 1743.43 66.12 1921.1
4

0.00 1743.4
3

12/10/201
8

7 40523708 0 (13448) 0 (12204) (1743.43) 66.12 (1921.1
4)

0.00 (1743.4
3)

12/17/201
8

7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12/24/201
8

7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12/31/201
8

7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1/7/2019 7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1/14/2019 7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1/21/2019 7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1/28/2019 7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2/4/2019 7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2/11/2019 7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2/18/2019 7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2/25/2019 7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3/4/2019 7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3/11/2019 7 40523708 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3/18/2019 7 40574493 50785 0 7255 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 846.42 0.00

3/25/2019 7 40574493 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4/1/2019 7 40574493 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4/8/2019 7 40574493 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4/15/2019 7 40574493 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4/22/2019 7 40574493 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4/29/2019 7 40574493 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5/6/2019 7 40574493 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5/14/2019 8 40574493 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5/20/2019 6 40574493 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5/28/2019 8 40574493 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/3/2019 6 40576553 2060 13451 13451 343 12205 12205 2034.17 66.13 2241.8
3

0.00 2034.1
7

6/10/2019 7 40577932 1379 (13451) 197 (12205) (1743.57) 66.13 (1921.5
7)

0.00 (1743.5
7)

6/17/2019 7 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/24/2019 7 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/1/2019 7 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/8/2019 7 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/15/2019 7 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/22/2019 7 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/29/2019 7 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/5/2019 7 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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8/12/2019 7 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/19/2019 7 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/26/2019 7 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/3/2019 8 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/9/2019 6 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/16/2019 7 40577932 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/23/2019 7 40577932 0 13151 13151 0 12205 12205 1743.57 64.65 1878.7
1

0.00 1743.5
7
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WATER SYSTEM NAME: Bayleaf (0392373) : Carlyle Manor

WELL PUMP:

PWS ID #: NC 03-92-373

BOOSTER PUMP:

WELL NO: Well-6

TYPE

TOTAL CAPACITY

TANK #1

OPERATING PRESSURE

TYPE

TOTAL CAPACITY

TANK #2

OPERATING PRESSURE

Date 
Read

No. 
Days

Master 
Meter  
Reading

Gallons 
Pumped

Time Meter 
Reading

Total Hrs. 
Oper

GPD 
Pumped

Impulse 
Meter 
Reading

Impulse 
Meter Count

Avg. Pump 
Cycles / Day

Avg. Dur 
(mins)

Hrs / 
Day

Avg. 
GPM

Avg 
Water 
Pumpe
d / 
Cycle 
(gals)

Sodium 
Hypchlori
te Added 
(gals)

Orthophospha
te Added (oz)

Sodium 
Hydroxid
e Added 
(gals)

9/6/2016 8 73529330 321540 26479 133 40193 46312 42 5.25 189.29 16.56 40.45 5.25

9/12/2016 6 73814226 284896 26586 106 47483 46347 35 5.83 182.23 17.72 44.67 5.83

9/19/2016 7 74171004 356778 26727 141 50968 46371 24 3.43 352.50 20.14 42.17 3.43

9/26/2016 7 74389934 218930 26810 83 31276 46438 67 9.57 74.51 11.89 43.86 9.57

10/3/2016 7 74619329 229395 26889 79 32771 46504 66 9.43 72.18 11.34 48.15 9.43

10/10/201
6

7 74858823 239494 26971 82 34213 46562 58 8.29 84.93 11.73 48.62 8.29

10/17/201
6

7 75123257 264434 27057 85 37776 46630 68 9.71 75.26 12.19 51.67 9.71

10/24/201
6

7 75458811 335554 27169 112 47936 46682 52 7.43 129.58 16.04 49.80 7.43

10/31/201
6

7 75826276 367465 27293 124 52495 46720 38 5.43 196.42 17.77 49.23 5.43

11/7/2016 7 76149630 323354 27402 109 46193 46772 52 7.43 125.65 15.56 49.49 7.43

11/14/201
6

7 76402373 252743 27490 88 36106 46834 62 8.86 85.26 12.59 47.81 8.86

11/22/201
6

8 76617614 215241 27561 70 26905 46907 73 9.13 57.78 8.79 51.03 9.13

11/28/201
6

6 76773338 155724 27609 48 25954 46961 54 9.00 53.44 8.02 53.96 9.00

12/5/2016 7 77022030 248692 27684 75 35527 47026 65 9.29 69.05 10.69 55.41 9.29

12/12/201
6

7 77202972 180942 27739 55 25849 47079 53 7.57 62.38 7.87 54.73 7.57
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12/19/201
6

7 77394038 191066 27791 52 27295 47132 53 7.57 58.75 7.41 61.36 7.57

12/27/201
6

8 77605021 210983 27847 56 26373 47199 67 8.38 50.51 7.05 62.35 8.38

1/3/2017 7 77763066 158045 27889 42 22578 47251 52 7.43 48.81 6.04 62.27 7.43

1/11/2017 8 77972729 209663 27945 56 26208 47318 67 8.38 49.97 6.98 62.62 8.38

1/16/2017 5 78096852 124123 27979 34 24825 47358 40 8.00 50.40 6.72 61.57 8.00

1/23/2017 7 78250783 153931 28020 41 21990 47409 51 7.29 48.35 5.87 62.42 7.29

1/30/2017 7 78414739 163956 28063 43 23422 47464 55 7.86 47.35 6.20 62.96 7.86

2/6/2017 7 78573603 158864 28106 42 22695 47518 54 7.71 47.00 6.04 62.59 7.71

2/13/2017 7 78733870 160267 28148 43 22895 47573 55 7.86 46.36 6.07 62.85 7.86

2/20/2017 7 78910429 176559 28196 48 25223 47624 51 7.29 56.47 6.86 61.31 7.29

2/27/2017 7 79076239 165810 28240 44 23687 47680 56 8.00 47.46 6.33 62.38 8.00

3/6/2017 7 79236285 160046 28283 43 22864 47734 54 7.71 47.44 6.10 62.47 7.71

3/13/2017 7 79395432 159147 28325 42 22735 47790 56 8.00 45.11 6.01 63.00 8.00

3/20/2017 7 79547230 151798 28365 40 21685 47844 54 7.71 44.11 5.67 63.73 7.71

3/27/2017 7 79717283 170053 28409 45 24293 47903 59 8.43 45.25 6.36 63.69 8.43

4/3/2017 7 79884027 166744 28453 44 23821 47961 58 8.29 45.31 6.26 63.45 8.29

4/10/2017 7 80031862 147835 28492 39 21119 48025 64 9.14 36.38 5.54 63.50 9.14

4/17/2017 7 80245240 213378 28549 57 30483 48104 79 11.29 43.37 8.16 62.28 11.29

4/24/2017 7 80432968 187728 28601 52 26818 48190 86 12.29 36.21 7.41 60.29 12.29

5/1/2017 7 80611878 178910 28650 49 25559 48270 80 11.43 36.60 6.97 61.10 11.43

5/8/2017 7 80809097 197219 28704 55 28174 48356 86 12.29 38.02 7.79 60.31 12.29

5/15/2017 7 80979818 170721 28751 47 24389 48434 78 11.14 36.08 6.70 60.67 11.14

5/22/2017 7 81227076 247258 28821 70 35323 48517 83 11.86 50.53 9.99 58.96 11.86

5/30/2017 8 81469239 242163 28890 69 30270 48604 87 10.88 47.38 8.59 58.75 10.88

6/5/2017 6 81705016 235777 28961 72 39296 48675 71 11.83 60.59 11.95 54.81 11.83

6/12/2017 7 81945835 240819 29036 74 34403 48757 82 11.71 54.22 10.59 54.17 11.71

6/19/2017 7 82175279 229444 29110 75 32778 48833 76 10.86 59.13 10.70 51.06 10.86

6/26/2017 7 82377037 201758 29174 64 28823 48913 80 11.43 47.63 9.07 52.95 11.43
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7/5/2017 9 82757171 380134 29302 128 42237 48990 77 8.56 99.66 14.21 49.54 8.56

7/10/2017 5 82918566 161395 29356 54 32279 49045 55 11.00 59.24 10.86 49.54 11.00

7/17/2017 7 83247954 329388 29469 113 47055 49108 63 9.00 107.33 16.10 48.71 9.00

7/24/2017 7 83555568 307614 29570 102 43945 49171 63 9.00 96.76 14.51 50.46 9.00

7/31/2017 7 83810139 254571 29650 80 36367 49243 72 10.29 66.58 11.41 53.10 10.29

8/7/2017 7 84117155 307016 29745 94 43859 49312 69 9.86 82.00 13.47 54.26 9.86

8/14/2017 7 84367232 250077 29821 77 35725 49389 77 11.00 59.61 10.93 54.48 11.00

8/21/2017 7 84572248 205016 29878 57 29288 49443 54 7.71 63.56 8.17 59.74 7.71

8/28/2017 7 84859906 287658 29957 78 41094 49502 59 8.43 79.53 11.17 61.31 8.43

9/5/2017 8 85149637 289731 30037 81 36216 49591 89 11.13 54.34 10.08 59.91 11.13

9/11/2017 6 85355198 205561 30094 57 34260 49660 69 11.50 49.22 9.43 60.53 11.50

9/18/2017 7 85635721 280523 30169 76 40075 49737 77 11.00 58.99 10.81 61.76 11.00

9/25/2017 7 86071648 435927 30308 139 62275 49762 25 3.57 333.60 19.86 52.27 3.57

10/2/2017 7 86393784 322136 30454 146 46019 49789 27 3.86 324.00 20.83 36.82 3.86

10/9/2017 7 86618978 225194 30576 122 32171 49849 60 8.57 121.50 17.36 30.89 8.57

10/16/201
7

7 86811145 192167 30659 83 27452 49919 70 10.00 71.40 11.90 38.45 10.00

10/23/201
7

7 87034975 223830 30749 90 31976 49999 80 11.43 67.28 12.81 41.59 11.43

10/30/201
7

7 87203420 168445 30814 65 24064 50069 70 10.00 55.54 9.26 43.32 10.00

11/6/2017 7 87397613 194193 30884 71 27742 50141 72 10.29 58.92 10.10 45.78 10.29

11/13/201
7

7 87565982 168369 30943 59 24053 50208 67 9.57 53.01 8.46 47.40 9.57

11/20/201
7

7 87705550 139568 30989 46 19938 50273 65 9.29 42.00 6.50 51.12 9.29

11/27/201
7

7 87844732 139182 (30989) 19883 (50273) (7181.86) 36.98 (4426.9
9)

(0.07) (7181.8
6)

12/4/2017 7 87978978 134246 31071 31071 19178 50406 50406 7200.86 36.99 4438.7
7

0.07 7200.8
6

12/11/201
7

7 88106998 128020 31108 36 18289 50470 64 9.14 33.94 5.17 58.94 9.14

12/18/201
7

7 88241212 134214 31145 37 19173 50534 64 9.14 34.69 5.29 60.46 9.14

12/26/201
7

8 88402740 161528 31188 44 20191 50606 72 9.00 36.42 5.46 61.60 9.00

1/2/2018 7 88556009 153269 31230 41 21896 50672 66 9.43 37.64 5.91 61.70 9.43
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1/8/2018 6 88698190 142181 31269 39 23697 50733 61 10.17 38.66 6.55 60.30 10.17

1/15/2018 7 88885244 187054 31322 53 26722 50791 58 8.29 54.52 7.53 59.16 8.29

1/22/2018 7 89069466 184222 31375 53 26317 50849 58 8.29 54.72 7.56 58.04 8.29

1/29/2018 7 89261407 191941 31432 57 27420 50912 63 9.00 54.19 8.13 56.22 9.00

2/5/2018 7 89439495 178088 31485 53 25441 50979 67 9.57 47.46 7.57 56.00 9.57

2/12/2018 7 89602271 162776 31533 49 23254 51048 69 9.86 42.43 6.97 55.59 9.86

2/19/2018 7 89740780 138509 31574 41 19787 51105 57 8.14 43.16 5.86 56.30 8.14

2/26/2018 7 89877415 136635 31614 39 19519 51156 51 7.29 46.12 5.60 58.09 7.29

3/5/2018 7 90041864 164449 31659 46 23493 51217 61 8.71 45.15 6.56 59.71 8.71

3/12/2018 7 90187474 145610 31702 43 20801 51279 62 8.86 41.32 6.10 56.83 8.86

3/19/2018 7 90304075 116601 31734 32 16657 51331 52 7.43 36.58 4.53 61.30 7.43

3/26/2018 7 90489548 185473 31786 52 26496 51378 47 6.71 66.13 7.40 59.68 6.71

4/2/2018 7 90674180 184632 31838 52 26376 51438 60 8.57 52.10 7.44 59.06 8.57

4/9/2018 7 90842620 168440 31887 49 24063 51503 65 9.29 45.14 6.99 57.41 9.29

4/16/2018 7 91005186 162566 31931 44 23224 51571 68 9.71 38.91 6.30 61.44 9.71

4/23/2018 7 91179416 174230 31977 46 24890 51642 71 10.14 39.04 6.60 62.85 10.14

4/30/2018 7 91343200 163784 32022 45 23398 51716 74 10.57 36.73 6.47 60.26 10.57

5/8/2018 8 91647132 303932 32112 90 37992 51803 87 10.88 61.93 11.23 56.41 10.88

5/17/2018 9 92014140 367008 32231 119 40779 51899 96 10.67 74.56 13.26 51.27 10.67

5/23/2018 6 92198170 184030 32292 61 30672 51948 49 8.17 74.82 10.18 50.20 8.17

5/30/2018 7 92396745 198575 32358 66 28368 52021 73 10.43 53.92 9.37 50.45 10.43

6/8/2018 9 92621982 225237 32423 65 25026 52087 66 7.33 59.27 7.24 57.58 7.33

6/11/2018 3 92759830 137848 32465 42 45949 52108 21 7.00 120.29 14.03 54.57 7.00

6/18/2018 7 93056250 296420 32564 99 42346 52161 53 7.57 111.74 14.10 50.05 7.57

6/25/2018 7 93365215 308965 32681 117 44138 52213 52 7.43 135.12 16.73 43.97 7.43

7/5/2018 10 93739665 374450 32825 144 37445 52306 93 9.30 92.58 14.35 43.49 9.30

7/9/2018 4 93886485 146820 32882 57 36705 52340 34 8.50 100.59 14.25 42.93 8.50

7/16/2018 7 94151758 265273 32984 102 37896 52386 46 6.57 133.17 14.59 43.30 6.57
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7/23/2018 7 94387466 235708 33080 97 33673 52433 47 6.71 123.45 13.81 40.63 6.71

7/31/2018 8 94647260 259794 33182 102 32474 52504 71 8.88 85.77 12.69 42.66 8.88

8/6/2018 6 94823820 176560 33249 67 29427 52565 61 10.17 65.61 11.12 44.12 10.17

8/13/2018 7 95059096 235276 33333 84 33611 52635 70 10.00 72.34 12.06 46.46 10.00

8/20/2018 7 95207344 148248 33383 50 21178 52689 54 7.71 56.00 7.20 49.02 7.71

8/27/2018 7 95434330 226986 33457 74 32427 52763 74 10.57 59.59 10.50 51.47 10.57

9/4/2018 8 95742233 307903 33563 106 38488 52833 70 8.75 90.77 13.24 48.46 8.75

9/10/2018 6 95936833 194600 33633 70 32433 52862 29 4.83 144.83 11.67 46.33 4.83

9/17/2018 7 96120561 183728 33697 64 26247 52928 66 9.43 58.55 9.20 47.55 9.43

9/24/2018 7 96285457 164896 33758 60 23557 53007 79 11.29 45.80 8.61 45.58 11.29

10/1/2018 7 96491884 206427 33822 64 29490 53086 79 11.29 48.76 9.17 53.59 11.29

10/8/2018 7 96773942 282058 33913 91 40294 53159 73 10.43 75.04 13.04 51.49 10.43

10/15/201
8

7 96994846 220904 33987 74 31558 53224 65 9.29 68.31 10.57 49.75 9.29

10/22/201
8

7 97251715 256869 34074 87 36696 53292 68 9.71 76.76 12.43 49.21 9.71

10/29/201
8

7 97441223 189508 34137 63 27073 53369 77 11.00 49.09 9.00 50.13 11.00

11/5/2018 7 97635340 194117 34198 61 27731 53445 76 10.86 48.16 8.71 53.04 10.86

11/12/201
8

7 97824051 188711 34257 59 26959 53507 62 8.86 57.10 8.43 53.31 8.86

11/19/201
8

7 97996670 172619 34307 50 24660 53569 62 8.86 48.39 7.14 57.54 8.86

11/26/201
8

7 98172046 175376 34357 50 25054 53628 59 8.43 50.85 7.14 58.46 8.43

12/3/2018 7 98333271 161225 34403 46 23032 53687 59 8.43 46.78 6.57 58.41 8.43

12/10/201
8

7 98482320 149049 34444 41 21293 53746 59 8.43 41.69 5.86 60.59 8.43

12/17/201
8

7 98673834 191514 34496 52 27359 53801 55 7.86 56.73 7.43 61.38 7.86

12/24/201
8

7 98839965 166131 34521 25 23733 53834 33 4.71 45.45 3.57 110.75 4.71

12/31/201
8

7 99016651 176686 34521 0 25241 53834 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2944.77 0.00

1/7/2019 7 99202951 186300 34521 0 26614 53834 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 3105.00 0.00

1/14/2019 7 99321465 118514 34550 29 16931 53876 42 6.00 41.43 4.14 68.11 6.00

1/21/2019 7 99461906 140441 34588 38 20063 53931 55 7.86 41.45 5.43 61.60 7.86
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1/28/2019 7 99625524 163618 34632 44 23374 53995 64 9.14 41.25 6.29 61.98 9.14

2/4/2019 7 99781450 155926 34675 43 22275 54056 61 8.71 42.30 6.14 60.44 8.71

2/11/2019 7 99946018 164568 34720 45 23510 54116 60 8.57 45.00 6.43 60.95 8.57

2/18/2019 7 101820 155802 34720 0 22257 54116 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2596.70 0.00

2/25/2019 7 265935 164115 34808 45 23445 54232 56 8.00 48.21 6.43 60.78 8.00

3/4/2019 7 413450 147515 34848 40 21074 54279 47 6.71 51.06 5.71 61.46 6.71

3/11/2019 7 595421 181971 34896 48 25996 54328 49 7.00 58.78 6.86 63.18 7.00

3/18/2019 7 753445 158024 34939 43 22575 54382 54 7.71 47.78 6.14 61.25 7.71

3/25/2019 7 915613 162168 34984 45 23167 54434 52 7.43 51.92 6.43 60.06 7.43

4/1/2019 7 1077760 162147 35028 44 23164 54487 53 7.57 49.81 6.29 61.42 7.57

4/8/2019 7 1246702 168942 35074 46 24135 54545 58 8.29 47.59 6.57 61.21 8.29

4/15/2019 7 1367923 121221 35107 33 17317 54602 57 8.14 34.74 4.71 61.22 8.14

4/22/2019 7 1502119 134196 35143 36 19171 54667 65 9.29 33.23 5.14 62.13 9.29

4/29/2019 7 1661284 159165 35188 45 22738 54735 68 9.71 39.71 6.43 58.95 9.71

5/6/2019 7 1854821 193537 35243 55 27648 54813 78 11.14 42.31 7.86 58.65 11.14

5/14/2019 8 2087370 232549 35311 68 29069 54902 89 11.13 45.84 8.50 57.00 11.13

5/20/2019 6 2288966 201596 35370 59 33599 54970 68 11.33 52.06 9.83 56.95 11.33

5/28/2019 8 2641778 352812 35483 113 44102 55055 85 10.63 79.76 14.13 52.04 10.63

6/3/2019 6 2909392 267614 35576 93 44602 55116 61 10.17 91.48 15.50 47.96 10.17

6/10/2019 7 3123161 213769 35650 74 30538 55189 73 10.43 60.82 10.57 48.15 10.43

6/17/2019 7 3360990 237829 35726 76 33976 55257 68 9.71 67.06 10.86 52.16 9.71

6/24/2019 7 3603130 242140 35807 81 34591 55333 76 10.86 63.95 11.57 49.82 10.86

7/1/2019 7 3900550 297420 35903 96 42489 55406 73 10.43 78.90 13.71 51.64 10.43

7/8/2019 7 4203854 303304 35997 94 43329 55479 73 10.43 77.26 13.43 53.78 10.43

7/15/2019 7 4523380 319526 36089 92 45647 55550 71 10.14 77.75 13.14 57.89 10.14

7/22/2019 7 4913660 390280 36200 111 55754 55611 61 8.71 109.18 15.86 58.60 8.71

7/29/2019 7 5261488 347828 36294 94 49690 55676 65 9.29 86.77 13.43 61.67 9.29

8/5/2019 7 5588102 326614 36385 91 46659 55742 66 9.43 82.73 13.00 59.82 9.43
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8/12/2019 7 5892300 304198 36468 83 43457 55812 70 10.00 71.14 11.86 61.08 10.00

8/19/2019 7 6180240 287940 36547 79 41134 55887 75 10.71 63.20 11.29 60.75 10.71

8/26/2019 7 6459540 279300 36622 75 39900 55961 74 10.57 60.81 10.71 62.07 10.57

9/3/2019 8 6797660 338120 36713 91 42265 56046 85 10.63 64.24 11.38 61.93 10.63

9/9/2019 6 7044290 246630 36783 70 41105 56108 62 10.33 67.74 11.67 58.72 10.33

9/16/2019 7 7389630 345340 36879 96 49334 56175 67 9.57 85.97 13.71 59.95 9.57

9/23/2019 7 7791255 401625 36996 117 57375 56238 63 9.00 111.62 16.74 57.11 9.00
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WATER SYSTEM NAME: Bayleaf (0392373) : Carlyle Manor

WELL PUMP:

PWS ID #: NC 03-92-373

BOOSTER PUMP:

WELL NO: Well-4

TYPE

TOTAL CAPACITY

TANK #1

OPERATING PRESSURE

TYPE

TOTAL CAPACITY

TANK #2

OPERATING PRESSURE

Date 
Read

No. 
Days

Master 
Meter  
Reading

Gallons 
Pumped

Time Meter 
Reading

Total Hrs. 
Oper

GPD 
Pumped

Impulse 
Meter 
Reading

Impulse 
Meter Count

Avg. Pump 
Cycles / Day

Avg. Dur 
(mins)

Hrs / 
Day

Avg. 
GPM

Avg 
Water 
Pumpe
d / 
Cycle 
(gals)

Sodium 
Hypchlori
te Added 
(gals)

Orthophospha
te Added (oz)

Sodium 
Hydroxid
e Added 
(gals)

9/6/2016 8 33323819 101824 14282 110 12728 34582 42 5.25 157.29 13.76 15.41 5.25

9/12/2016 6 33420378 96559 14388 106 16093 34617 35 5.83 182.06 17.70 15.15 5.83

9/19/2016 7 33526049 105671 14529 141 15096 34643 26 3.71 325.85 20.17 12.47 3.71

9/26/2016 7 33592506 66457 14612 83 9494 34711 68 9.71 73.32 11.87 13.33 9.71

10/3/2016 7 33684746 92240 14692 80 13177 34778 67 9.57 71.28 11.37 19.31 9.57

10/10/201
6

7 33774606 89860 14774 82 12837 34835 57 8.14 86.11 11.69 18.31 8.14

10/17/201
6

7 33864259 89653 14860 86 12808 34904 69 9.86 74.70 12.27 17.39 9.86

10/24/201
6

7 33940379 76120 14963 104 10874 34955 51 7.29 121.88 14.80 12.25 7.29

10/31/201
6

7 33940455 76 14963 0 11 34957 2 0.29 3.00 0.01 12.67 0.29

11/7/2016 7 33940455 0 14963 0 0 34957 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11/14/201
6

7 34094589 154134 15036 73 22019 35013 56 8.00 77.68 10.36 35.43 8.00

11/22/201
6

8 34210260 115671 15106 70 14459 93085 58072 7259.00 0.07 8.76 27.50 7259.0
0

11/28/201
6

6 34297489 87229 15154 48 14538 35139 (57946) (9657.67) (0.05) 8.02 30.22 (9657.6
7)

12/5/2016 7 34443232 145743 15230 76 20820 35204 65 9.29 69.69 10.79 32.17 9.29

12/12/201
6

7 34541237 98005 15284 54 14001 35257 53 7.57 61.58 7.77 30.03 7.57

PUMP STATUS REPORT FORM 
Docket W-218 Sub 526 

Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 
Berger Direct Exhibit A



12/19/201
6

7 34541305 68 15284 0 10 35258 1 0.14 0.00 0.00 1.13 0.14

12/27/201
6

8 34661248 119943 15288 4 14993 35264 6 0.75 38.00 0.48 526.07 0.75

1/3/2017 7 34756968 95720 15330 42 13674 35317 53 7.57 47.89 6.04 37.71 7.57

1/11/2017 8 34885502 128534 15386 56 16067 35382 65 8.13 51.51 6.98 38.39 8.13

1/16/2017 5 34962381 76879 15419 34 15376 35422 40 8.00 50.40 6.72 38.13 8.00

1/23/2017 7 35059071 96690 15461 41 13813 35473 51 7.29 48.35 5.87 39.21 7.29

1/30/2017 7 35163380 104309 15504 43 14901 35529 56 8.00 46.50 6.20 40.06 8.00

2/6/2017 7 35264991 101611 15546 42 14516 35582 53 7.57 47.89 6.04 40.04 7.57

2/13/2017 7 35368514 103523 15589 43 14789 35637 55 7.86 46.36 6.07 40.60 7.86

2/20/2017 7 35480378 111864 15637 48 15981 35688 51 7.29 56.47 6.86 38.84 7.29

2/27/2017 7 35587238 106860 15681 45 15266 35745 57 8.14 46.95 6.37 39.93 8.14

3/6/2017 7 35689757 102519 15724 43 14646 35798 53 7.57 48.11 6.07 40.20 7.57

3/13/2017 7 35792588 102831 15766 42 14690 35855 57 8.14 44.63 6.06 40.42 8.14

3/20/2017 7 35889562 96974 15806 40 13853 35908 53 7.57 44.72 5.64 40.92 7.57

3/27/2017 7 35999271 109709 15850 45 15673 35969 61 8.71 43.77 6.36 41.09 8.71

4/3/2017 7 36106563 107292 15894 44 15327 36027 58 8.29 45.41 6.27 40.73 8.29

4/10/2017 7 36200681 94118 15933 39 13445 36092 65 9.29 35.82 5.54 40.43 9.29

4/17/2017 7 36335636 134955 15990 57 19279 36144 52 7.43 66.23 8.20 39.19 7.43

4/24/2017 7 36450732 115096 16007 17 16442 36203 59 8.43 17.08 2.40 114.18 8.43

5/1/2017 7 36562587 111855 16056 49 15979 36282 79 11.29 37.06 6.97 38.20 11.29

5/8/2017 7 36686905 124318 16110 55 17760 36368 86 12.29 38.02 7.79 38.02 12.29

5/15/2017 7 36795684 108779 16158 47 15540 36444 76 10.86 37.34 6.76 38.33 10.86

5/22/2017 7 36947531 151847 16228 70 21692 36527 83 11.86 50.53 9.99 36.21 11.86

5/30/2017 8 37093545 146014 16296 68 18252 36613 86 10.75 47.72 8.55 35.58 10.75

6/5/2017 6 37233874 140329 16368 72 23388 36686 73 12.17 59.26 12.02 32.44 12.17

6/12/2017 7 37354267 120393 16395 27 17199 36724 38 5.43 42.32 3.83 74.87 5.43

6/19/2017 7 37483077 128810 16396 1 18401 36725 1 0.14 36.00 0.09 3578.06 0.14

6/26/2017 7 37600555 117478 16459 63 16783 36829 104 14.86 36.40 9.01 31.03 14.86
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7/5/2017 9 37786804 186249 16529 71 20694 36882 53 5.89 80.04 7.86 43.91 5.89

7/10/2017 5 37854761 67957 16568 39 13591 36924 42 8.40 55.71 7.80 29.04 8.40

7/17/2017 7 37855348 587 16569 0 84 36943 19 2.71 0.95 0.04 32.61 2.71

7/24/2017 7 37855348 0 16569 0 0 36943 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/31/2017 7 37855348 0 16569 0 0 36943 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/7/2017 7 37855348 0 16569 0 0 36943 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/14/2017 7 37855348 0 16569 0 0 36943 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/21/2017 7 37855348 0 16569 0 0 36943 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/28/2017 7 37855348 0 16569 0 0 36943 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/5/2017 8 37855348 0 16569 0 0 36943 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/11/2017 6 37855348 0 16569 0 0 36943 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/18/2017 7 37855348 0 16569 0 0 36943 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/25/2017 7 38097323 241975 16650 82 34568 36958 15 2.14 326.80 11.67 49.36 2.14

10/2/2017 7 38389097 291774 16796 146 41682 36985 27 3.86 324.44 20.86 33.31 3.86

10/9/2017 7 38625305 236208 16917 121 33744 37043 58 8.29 124.66 17.21 32.67 8.29

10/16/201
7

7 38797804 172499 17000 83 24643 37113 70 10.00 71.31 11.89 34.56 10.00

10/23/201
7

7 38987734 189930 17090 90 27133 37190 77 11.00 69.74 12.79 35.37 11.00

10/30/201
7

7 39125498 137764 17144 54 19681 31253 (5937) (848.14) (0.55) 7.76 42.28 (848.14
)

11/6/2017 7 39279908 154410 17214 70 22059 37331 6078 868.29 0.69 10.01 36.71 868.29

11/13/201
7

7 39414127 134219 17273 59 19174 37398 67 9.57 53.01 8.46 37.79 9.57

11/20/201
7

7 39520696 106569 17319 46 15224 37466 68 9.71 40.24 6.51 38.95 9.71

11/27/201
7

7 39623854 103158 17362 44 14737 37534 68 9.71 38.38 6.21 39.52 9.71

12/4/2017 7 39718539 94685 17401 39 13526 37598 64 9.14 36.56 5.57 40.46 9.14

12/11/201
7

7 39808534 89995 17438 37 12856 37662 64 9.14 34.31 5.23 40.98 9.14

12/18/201
7

7 39902119 93585 17475 37 13369 37728 66 9.43 33.64 5.29 42.16 9.43

12/26/201
7

8 40017636 115517 17519 44 14440 37800 72 9.00 36.42 5.46 44.06 9.00

1/2/2018 7 40124745 107109 17561 42 15301 37865 65 9.29 38.86 6.01 42.40 9.29
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1/8/2018 6 40224963 100218 17600 39 16703 37929 64 10.67 36.56 6.50 42.83 10.67

1/15/2018 7 40357265 132302 17653 53 18900 37987 58 8.29 54.72 7.56 41.68 8.29

1/22/2018 7 40487455 130190 17705 53 18599 38045 58 8.29 54.62 7.54 41.10 8.29

1/29/2018 7 40624117 136662 17762 57 19523 38109 64 9.14 53.25 8.11 40.10 9.14

2/5/2018 7 40752224 128107 17816 53 18301 38180 71 10.14 45.13 7.63 39.98 10.14

2/12/2018 7 40867690 115466 17864 49 16495 38249 69 9.86 42.52 6.99 39.35 9.86

2/19/2018 7 40962142 94452 17901 37 13493 38304 55 7.86 40.04 5.24 42.89 7.86

2/26/2018 7 41057454 95312 17940 39 13616 38355 51 7.29 46.00 5.59 40.63 7.29

3/5/2018 7 41171393 113939 17986 46 16277 385 (37970) (5424.33) (0.07) 6.54 41.46 (5424.3
3)

3/12/2018 7 41272740 101347 18027 41 14478 38480 38095 5442.19 0.07 5.91 40.80 5442.1
9

3/19/2018 7 41372006 99266 18066 39 14181 38539 59 8.43 39.56 5.56 42.53 8.43

3/26/2018 7 41498183 126177 18118 51 18025 38587 48 6.86 64.13 7.33 40.99 6.86

4/2/2018 7 41625830 127647 18170 52 18235 38649 62 8.86 50.23 7.41 40.99 8.86

4/9/2018 7 41723343 97513 18218 49 13930 388 (38261) (5465.89) (0.08) 6.96 33.37 (5465.8
9)

4/16/2018 7 41723343 0 18218 0 0 388 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4/23/2018 7 41772050 48707 18237 19 6958 38750 38362 5480.31 0.03 2.69 43.18 5480.3
1

4/30/2018 7 41885891 113841 18282 45 16263 38833 83 11.86 32.46 6.41 42.26 11.86

5/8/2018 8 42015399 129508 18357 75 16189 39401 568 71.00 7.93 9.39 28.74 71.00

5/17/2018 9 42176889 161490 18476 119 17943 39492 91 10.11 78.73 13.27 22.54 10.11

5/23/2018 6 42270831 93942 18537 61 15657 39541 49 8.17 74.08 10.08 25.88 8.17

5/30/2018 7 42361826 90995 18602 65 12999 39613 72 10.29 54.25 9.30 23.30 10.29

6/8/2018 9 42377726 15900 18609 7 1767 39626 13 1.44 32.77 0.79 37.32 1.44

6/11/2018 3 42480890 103164 18652 43 34388 39647 21 7.00 121.43 14.17 40.46 7.00

6/18/2018 7 42707262 226372 18750 99 32339 39703 56 8.00 105.64 14.09 38.26 8.00

6/25/2018 7 42961239 253977 18867 117 36282 39755 52 7.43 134.65 16.67 36.27 7.43

7/5/2018 10 43260516 299277 19009 142 29928 39849 94 9.40 90.77 14.22 35.08 9.40

7/9/2018 4 43376111 115595 19067 58 28899 39883 34 8.50 101.82 14.43 33.39 8.50

7/16/2018 7 43594845 218734 19185 118 31248 39942 59 8.43 120.31 16.90 30.82 8.43
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7/23/2018 7 43800088 205243 19287 102 29320 39996 54 7.71 113.00 14.53 33.64 7.71

7/31/2018 8 44024096 224008 19394 107 28001 40072 76 9.50 84.32 13.35 34.96 9.50

8/6/2018 6 44152990 128894 19460 67 21482 40134 62 10.33 64.35 11.08 32.30 10.33

8/13/2018 7 44315073 162083 19545 85 23155 40206 72 10.29 70.83 12.14 31.78 10.29

8/20/2018 7 44486631 171558 19620 75 24508 40276 70 10.00 63.86 10.64 38.38 10.00

8/27/2018 7 44654863 168232 19693 73 24033 40350 74 10.57 59.51 10.49 38.20 10.57

9/4/2018 8 44876260 221397 19798 105 27675 40422 72 9.00 87.75 13.16 35.04 9.00

9/10/2018 6 45077390 201130 19894 95 33522 40462 40 6.67 142.80 15.87 35.21 6.67

9/17/2018 7 45221160 143770 19957 64 20539 40527 65 9.29 58.89 9.11 37.56 9.29

9/24/2018 7 45359536 138376 20017 59 19768 40600 73 10.43 48.66 8.46 38.96 10.43

10/1/2018 7 45512857 153321 20083 66 21903 40684 84 12.00 47.21 9.44 38.66 12.00

10/8/2018 7 45722547 209690 20173 90 29956 40756 72 10.29 75.33 12.91 38.66 10.29

10/15/201
8

7 45898111 175564 20252 79 25081 40823 67 9.57 70.75 11.29 37.04 9.57

10/22/201
8

7 46101111 203000 20339 87 29000 40894 71 10.14 73.52 12.43 38.89 10.14

10/29/201
8

7 46238835 137724 20402 63 19675 40973 79 11.29 47.85 9.00 36.43 11.29

11/5/2018 7 46387620 148785 20464 62 21255 41052 79 11.29 47.09 8.86 40.00 11.29

11/12/201
8

7 46530021 142401 20522 58 20343 41119 67 9.57 51.94 8.29 40.92 9.57

11/19/201
8

7 46565730 35709 20537 15 5101 41145 26 3.71 34.62 2.14 39.68 3.71

11/26/201
8

7 46682958 117228 20584 47 16747 41209 64 9.14 44.06 6.71 41.57 9.14

12/3/2018 7 46798677 115719 20628 44 16531 41272 63 9.00 41.90 6.29 43.83 9.00

12/10/201
8

7 46906738 108061 20670 42 15437 41332 60 8.57 42.00 6.00 42.88 8.57

12/17/201
8

7 47045932 139194 20725 55 19885 41394 62 8.86 53.23 7.86 42.18 8.86

12/24/201
8

7 47168852 122920 20773 48 17560 41461 67 9.57 42.99 6.86 42.68 9.57

12/31/201
8

7 47299724 130872 20823 50 18696 41522 61 8.71 49.18 7.14 43.62 8.71

1/7/2019 7 47437223 137499 20876 53 19643 41584 62 8.86 51.29 7.57 43.24 8.86

1/14/2019 7 47535395 98172 20918 42 14025 41645 61 8.71 41.31 6.00 38.96 8.71

1/21/2019 7 47634600 99205 20956 38 14172 41699 54 7.71 42.22 5.43 43.51 7.71
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1/28/2019 7 47747783 113183 20999 43 16169 41762 63 9.00 40.95 6.14 43.87 9.00

2/4/2019 7 47863760 115977 21017 18 16568 41791 29 4.14 37.24 2.57 107.39 4.14

2/11/2019 7 47982520 118760 21062 45 16966 41852 61 8.71 44.26 6.43 43.99 8.71

2/18/2019 7 48098557 116037 21105 43 16577 41917 65 9.29 39.69 6.14 44.98 9.29

2/25/2019 7 48204902 106345 21149 44 15192 41972 55 7.86 48.00 6.29 40.28 7.86

3/4/2019 7 48313358 108456 21189 40 15494 42022 50 7.14 48.00 5.71 45.19 7.14

3/11/2019 7 48427100 113742 21236 47 16249 42073 51 7.29 55.29 6.71 40.33 7.29

3/18/2019 7 48546954 119854 21279 43 17122 42129 56 8.00 46.07 6.14 46.46 8.00

3/25/2019 7 48662470 115516 21323 44 16502 42184 55 7.86 48.00 6.29 43.76 7.86

4/1/2019 7 48785799 123329 21367 44 17618 42237 53 7.57 49.81 6.29 46.72 7.57

4/8/2019 7 48911588 125789 21413 46 17970 42298 61 8.71 45.25 6.57 45.58 8.71

4/15/2019 7 49006750 95162 21446 33 13595 42357 59 8.43 33.56 4.71 48.06 8.43

4/22/2019 7 49110090 103340 21482 36 14763 42422 65 9.29 33.23 5.14 47.84 9.29

4/29/2019 7 49356030 245940 21582 100 35134 42464 42 6.00 142.86 14.29 40.99 6.00

5/6/2019 7 49506290 150260 21637 55 21466 42554 90 12.86 36.67 7.86 45.53 12.86

5/14/2019 8 49683365 177075 21704 67 22134 42644 90 11.25 44.67 8.38 44.05 11.25

5/20/2019 6 49836390 153025 21763 59 25504 42716 72 12.00 49.17 9.83 43.23 12.00

5/28/2019 8 50092796 256406 21860 97 32051 42798 82 10.25 70.98 12.13 44.06 10.25

6/3/2019 6 50308355 215559 21930 70 35927 42857 59 9.83 71.19 11.67 51.32 9.83

6/10/2019 7 50470545 162190 22003 73 23170 42936 79 11.29 55.44 10.43 37.03 11.29

6/17/2019 7 50652810 182265 22080 77 26038 43005 69 9.86 66.96 11.00 39.45 9.86

6/24/2019 7 50838778 185968 22161 81 26567 43083 78 11.14 62.31 11.57 38.27 11.14

7/1/2019 7 50881360 42582 22178 17 6083 43097 14 2.00 72.86 2.43 41.75 2.00

7/8/2019 7 50881360 0 (22178) 0 (43097) (6156.71) 30.88 (3168.2
9)

0.00 (6156.7
1)

7/15/2019 7 50881360 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/22/2019 7 50881360 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/29/2019 7 50881360 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/5/2019 7 50881360 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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8/12/2019 7 50881360 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/19/2019 7 50881360 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8/26/2019 7 50881360 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/3/2019 8 50881360 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/9/2019 6 51022318 140958 22178 22178 23493 43100 43100 7183.33 30.87 3696.3
3

0.11 7183.3
3

9/16/2019 7 51022318 0 (22178) 0 (43100) (6157.14) 30.87 (3168.2
9)

0.00 (6157.1
4)

9/27/2019 11 51022318 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Environmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc. 

102-A Woodwinds Industrial Court 
Cary, NC 27511 
Ph: (919) 467-3090 Fax: (919) 467-3515 

INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 

WATER SYSTEMID #: 03-92-373 County: Wake 

Name ofWater System: Bayleaf 

Sample Type: @ Entry Point D Special/Non-compliance 

Location Where Collected: Well: l(IOC) - CARLYLE MANOR(212) - END OF FALLS BRIDGE ROAD 

Facility ID No: P49 

Location Code: . 049 

Collected By: 

Mail Results to: 

Aqua NC - Cary (AQ002) 

Attn: Mark English 

Don Wilson Collection Date 

08104114 

www.encolabs.com 

Collection Time 

11:30 am 

202 MacKenan Court 

Cary, NC 27511 

Phone#: 

Fax#: 

(919) 653-5779 

0-

LABORATORY ID #: 37724 D SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY D RESAMPLE REQUIRED . 

CONTAM METHOD 
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED 

QUANTIFIED ALLOWABLE CONTAMINANT REPORTING LIMIT (i.e < R.R.L.) 
CODE CODE (R.R.L.) (X) RESULTS* LIMIT 

1005 Arsenic 200.8 0.005 mg/I., X mg/I., 0.01 mg/I., 
1010 Barium ·200.8 0.4 m11:/1 X mg/L 2 mg/L 
1015 Cadmium 200.8 0.001 mg/I., X mg/I., 0.005 mg/I., 
1020 Chromium 200.8 0.02 m11:/1 X mg/L 0.1 mg/L 
1024 Cvanide (total) 335.4 0.05 mg/I., X mg/I., 0.2 mg/I., 
1025 Fluoride 300.0 0.1 m11:/1 X mg/L 4 mg/L 
1028 Iron 200.7 0.06 mg/I., 0.441 mg/I., 0.3 mg/I., 
1032 Manganese 200.8 0.01 mg/L 0.161 mg/L 0.05 mg/L 
1035 Mercurv 245.1 0.0004 mg/I., X mg/I., 0.002 mg/I., 
1036 Nickel 200.8 0.1 mg/L X mg/L NIA 
1045 Selenium 200.8 0.01 mg/I., X mg/I., 0.05 mg/I., 
1052 Sodium 200.7 1 mg/L 31 mg/L NIA 
1055 Sulfate as S04 300.0 5 mg/I., 5.5 mg/I., 250 mg/I., 
1074 Antimony 200.8 0.003 mg/L X mg/L 0.006 mg/L 
1075 Beryllium 200.8 0.002 mg/I., X mg/I., 0.004 mg/I., 
i085 Thallium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 
1925 oH 4500H-B NIA NIA 6.3 units 6.5-8.5 units 

*Note: Except for Iron and Manganese, if result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analyticalresults to the State within 48 hours. 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 0810612014 1:49 pm 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 08/13/2014 2:23 pm 

Laboratory Log #: C409899-01 Certified By: Link Thrower 

COMMENTS: 

Page 1 of! 



Docket W-218 Sub 526 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 

Berger Direct Exhibit A
Environmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc. 

102-A Woodwinds Industrial Court 
Cary, NC 27511 I 

.)_[rJ1\.\11~-~Gfi 

\ 

AUG 1 t1 2017 l\! 

L tJ[::j ~-~~ .. Ph: (919) 467-3090 Fax: (919) 467-3515 

Name of Water System: 

Sample Type: 

Location Where Collected: 

Facility ID No: 

Location Code: 

Collected By: 

Mail Results to: 

Aqua NC - Cary (AQ002) 

Attn: Mark English 

INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 

03-92-373 

Bayleaf 

@ Entry Point D Special/Non-compliance 

Well: l(IOC)- CARLYLE MANOR(212) - END OF FALLS BRIDGE ROAD 

P49 

049 

Terry Hawley Collection Date 

07121/17 

www.encolabs.com 

Collection Time 

09:50 am 

202 MacKenan Court 

Cary, NC 27511 

Phone#: 

Fax#: 

(919) 653-5779 

0-

LABORATORY ID#: 37724 D SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY D RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

CONTAM METHOD 
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED 

QUANTIFIED ALLOWABLE CONTAMINANT REPORTING LIMIT (i.e < R.R.L.) 
CODE CODE (R.R.L.) (X) RESULTS* LIMIT 

1005 Arsenic 200.8 0.005 mm, X mg/L 0.01 mg/L 
1010 Barium 200.8 0.4 m1:i:/I X mg/L 2 mm, 
1015 Cadmium 200.8 0.001 mm, X mg/L 0.005 mg/L 
1020 Chromium 200.8 0.02 mg/L X mg/L 0.1 mg/L 
1024 Cvanide (total) 335.4 0.05 mg/L X mg/L 0.2 mg/L 
1025 Fluoride 300.0 0.1 mg/L X mg/L 4 mg/L 
1028 Iron 200.7 0.06 mg/L 0.746 mg/L 0.3 mg/L 
1032 Manganese 200.8 0.01 m!!II 0.159 mg/L 0.05 mm, 
1035 Mercury 245.1 0.0004 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 
1036 Nickel 200.8 0.1 m!!/1 X mg/L NIA 
1045 Selenium 200.8 0.01 mg/L X mg/L 0.05 mg/L 
1052 Sodium 200.7 1 m!!/1 42.0 mg/L NIA 
1055 Sulfate as S04 300.0 5 mg/L 30 mg/L 250 mg/L 
1074 Antimony 200.8 0.003 m!!/1 X mg/L 0.006 mg/L 
1075 Bervllium 200.8 0.002 mg/L X mg/L 0.004 mg/L 
1085 Thallium 200.8 0.001 mg/I, X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 
1925 oH 4500H-B NIA NIA 7.0 units 6.5-8.5 units 

*Note: Except for Iron and Manganese, ifresult exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analyticalresults to the State within 48 hours. 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 0712712017 11:13 am 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 0810412017 12:30 pm 

Laboratory Log #: CA11119-01 CertifiedBy: ~~ 5eJ Bill Scott 

COMMENTS: 

Page 1 of 1 



Docket W-218 Sub 526 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 

Berger Direct Exhibit AEnvironmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc. 
102-A Woodwinds Industrial Court 
Cary, NC 27511 
Ph: (919) 467-3090 Fax: (919) 467-3515 

WATERSYSTEMID#: · 

Name ofWater System: 

Sample Type: 

Location Where Collected: 

Facility ID No: 

Location Code: 

Collected By: 

Mail Results to: 

Aqua NC - Cary (AQ002) 

Attn: Mark English 

INORGANIC CHEMICALANALYSIS 

03-92-373 County: . Wake 

Bayleaf 

@ Entry Point D Special/Non-compliance 

Well: l(IOC) - CARLYLE MANOR(212) - END OF FALLS BRIDGE ROAD 

P49 

049 

Terry Hawley Collection Date 

07121/17 

www.encolabs.com 

Collection Time 

09:50 am 

202 MacKenan Court 

Cary, NC 27511 

Phone#: 

Fax#: 

(919) 653-5779 

0-

LABORATORY ID#: 37724 D SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY D RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

CONTAM METHOD 
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED 

QUANTIFIED ALLOWABLE CONTAMINANT REPORTING LIMIT (i.e < R.R.L.) 
CODE CODE (R.R.L.) (X) RESULTS* LIMIT 

1005 Arsenic 200.8 0.005 m!YL X mg/L O.DI mg![ 

1010 Barium 200.8 0.4 mi;r/f X m!YL 2 mg/L 
1015 Cadmium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.005 mg/[ 

1020 Chromium 200.8 0.02 mi;r/f X mg/L 0.1 mg/L 
1024 Cyanide (total) 335.4 0.05 m!YL X mg/L 0.2 mg![ 

1025 Fluoride 300.0 0.1 mi;r/f X mg/L 4 mg/L 
1028 Iron 200.7 0.06 mg/L 0.746 mg/L 0.3 mg/L 
1032 Manganese 200.8 0.01 mi;r/f 0.159 mg/L 0.05 mg/L 
1035 Mercury 245.1 0.0004 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 
1036 Nickel 200.8 0.1 mg/L X .mg/L NIA 
1045 Selenium 200.8 0.01 mg/L X mg/L 0.05 mg/L 
1052 Sodium 200.7 1 mg/L 42.0 m!!!T NIA 
1055 Sulfate as S04 300.0 5 mg/L 30 mg/L 250 mg/L 
1074 Antimony 200.8 0.003 mg/L X mg/L 0.006 mg/L 
1075 Beryllium 200.8 0.002 mg/L X mg/L 0.004 mg/L 
1085 Thallium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 
1925 pH 4500H-B NIA NIA 7.0 units 6.5-8.5 units 

*Note: Except for Iron and Manganese, ifresult exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analyticalresults to the State within 48 hours. 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 0712712017 11:13 am 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 0810412017 12:30pm 

Laboratory Log #: CA11119-0l CertifiedBy: .,4'~ ~J Bill Scott 

COMMENTS: 

Page 1 of 1 



Docket W-218 Sub 526 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 

Berger Direct Exhibit A
Environmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc. 

102-A Woodwinds Industrial Court 
Cary, NC 27511 
Ph: (919) 467-3090 Fax: (919) 467-3515 www.encolabs.com 

INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 

WATER SYSTEM ID#: 03-92-373 County: Wake 

Name of Water System: Bayleaf 

Sample Type: W Entry Point D Special/Non-compliance 

Location Where Collected: 

Facility ID No: 

Location Code: 

Collected By: 

Mail Results to: 

Aqua NC - Cary (AQ002) 

Attn: Mark English 

202 MacKenan Court 

Cary, NC 27511 

Well: 4(IOC) - CARLYLE MANOR(212) -

P3B 

068 

Don Wilson 

Phone#: 

Fax#: 

Collection Date 

10/28/13 

(919) 653-5779 

0-

Collection Time 

09:15 am 

LABORATORY ID#: 37724 o· SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY D RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

CONTAM METHOD 
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED 

QUANTIFIED ALLOWABLE CONTAMINANT REPORTING LIMIT (i.e < R.R.L.) 
CODE CODE (R.R.L.) (X) RESULTS* LIMIT 

1005 Arsenic 200.8 0.005 mg/L X mg/L 0.01 mg/L 
1010 Barium 200.8 0.4 mg/L X mg/L 2 mg/L 
1015 Cadmium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.005 mg/L 

Chromium 200.8 0.02 mg/L X mg/L 0.1 mg/L 
1024 Cyanide (total) 335.4 0.05 mg/L X mg/L 0.2 mg/L 
1025 Fluoride 300.0 0.1 mg/L X mg/L 4 mg/L 
1028 Iron 200.7 0.06 mg/L 2 mg/L 0.3 mg/L 
1032 Manganese 200.8 0.01 mg/L 0.673 mg/L 0.05 mg/L 
1035 Mercury 245.1 0.0004 mlill X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 
1036 Nickel 200.8 0.1 mg/L X mg/L NIA 
1045 Selenium 200.8 0.01 mg/L X mg/L 0.05 mg/L 
1052 Sodium 200.7 1 mg/L 19 mg/L NIA 
1055 Sulfate as S04 300.0 5 mg/L 20 mg/L 250 mg/L 
1074 Antimony 200.8 0.003 mg/L X mg/L 0.006 mg/L 
1075 Beryllium 200.8 0.002 mg/L X mg/L 0.004 mg/L 
1085 Thallium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mE!/L 0.002 mg/L 
1925 pH 4500H-B NIA NIA 7.2 units 6.5-8.5 units 

*Note: Except for Iron and Manganese, if result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analyticalresults to the State within 48 hours. 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 10130/2013 12:09 pm 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 11/11/2013 · 4:00 pm 

Laboratory Log #: C312493-0l Certified By: Link Thrower 

COMMENTS: 

Page I of I 

I 



Docket W-218 Sub 526 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 

Berger Direct Exhibit A
Environmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc. 

102~A Woodwinds Industrial Court 
Cary, NC 27511 
Ph: (919) 467-3090 Fax: (919) 467-3515 

INORGANIC CHEMICALANALYSIS 

WA-'FER-S-Y-8-T-EM ill#: 

Name of Water System: 

Sample Type: 

Location Where Collected: 

Facility ID No: 

Location Code: 

Collected By: 

Mail Results to: 

Aqua NC - Cary (AQ002) 

Attn: Mark English 

oun Wake 

Bayleaf 

W Entry Point D Special/Non-compliance 

Well: 4(IOC), CARLYLE MANOR(212) -

P3B 

068 

Terry Hawley Collection Date 

10103116 

www.encolabs.com 

Collection Time 

11:15am 

202 MacKenan Court 

Cary, NC 27511 

Phone#: 

fa,'{#: 

(919) 653-5779 

0-

LABORATORY ID#: 37724 D SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY D RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

CONTAM METHOD 
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED 

QUANTIFIED ALLOWABLE CONTAMINANT REPORTING LI!vIIT (i.e < R.R.L.) 
CODE CODE (R.R.L.) (X) RESULTS* LIMIT 

1005 Arsenic 200.8 0.005 mg/L X mg/L 0.0.1 mg/L 

1010 Barium 200.8 0.4 mglL 0.432 mg/L 2 mg/L 

1015 Cadmium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.005 mg/L 

1020 Chromium 200.8 0.02 mg/L X mg/L 0.1 mg/L 
1024 Cyanide (total) 335.4 0.05 mg/L X mg/L 0.2 mg/L 

1025 Fluoride 300.0 0.1 mg/L X mg/L 4 mg/L 

1028 Iron 200.7 0.06 mg/L 1.21 mg/L 0.3 mg/L 

1032. Manganese 200.8 0.01 mg/L 0.682 mglL 0.05 mg/L 

1035 Mercury 245.1 0.0004 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 

1036 Nickel 200.8 0.1 mglL X mg/L NIA 
1045 Selenium 200.8 0.01 mg/L X mg/L 0.05 mg/L 

1052 Sodium 200.7 1 mg/L 18.8 mg/L NIA 
1055 Sulfate as S04 300.0 5 mg/L 18 mglL 250 mg/L 

1074 Antimony 200.8 0.003 mg/L X mg/L 0.006 mg/L 

1075 Beryllium 200.8 0.002 mglL X mg/L 0.004 mg/L 

1085 Thallium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 

1925 pH 4500H-B NIA NIA 7.2 units 6.5-8.5 units 

*Note: Except for Iron and Manganese, if result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analytical results to the State within 48 hours. 

DATE: TI!vffi: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 1010412016 1:24 pm 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 10111/2016 4:28 pm 

Laboratory Log#: CZ13730-01 Certified By: Bill Scott 

COMMENTS: 

Page I oU 



Docket W-218 Sub 526 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 

Berger Direct Exhibit A
Environmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc. 

102-A Woodwinds Industrial Court 
Cary, NC 27511 
Ph: (919) 467-3090 Fax: (919) 467-3515 

INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 

WATER SYSTEMID #: 

Name of Water System: 

Sample Type: 

Location Where Collected: 

Facility ID No: 

Location Code: 

Collected By: 

Mail Results to: 

Aqua NC - Cary (AQ002) 

Attn: Mark English 

03-92-373 County: Wake 

Bayleaf 

@ Entry Point D Special/Non-compliance 

Well: 6(IOC) - CARLYLE MANOR(212) - BAYLEAF MASTER 

P60 

059 

Don Wilson Collection Date 

08104114 

www.encolabs.com 

Collection Time 

11:00 am 

202 MacKenan Court 

Cary, NC 27511 

Phone#: 

Fax#: 

(919) 653-5779 

0-

LABORATORY ID#: 37724 D SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY D RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

CONTAM METHOD 
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED 

QUANTIFIED ALLOWABLE CONTAMINANT REPORTING LIMIT (i.e < R.R.L.) 
CODE CODE (R.R.L.) (X) RESULTS* LIMIT 

1005 Arsenic 200.8 0.005 mg/L X mg/L 0.01 miill 
1010 Barium 200.8 0.4 mP-IT X mg/L 2 mg/L 

1015 Cadmium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.005 mg/L 
1020 Chromium 200.8 . 0.02 mP-IT X mg/L 0.1 mP-IT 

lO~H Cyanide (total) 335.4 0.05 mg/L X mg/L 0.2 mg/L 
1025 Fluoride 300.0 0.1 mP-IT X mg/L 4 mg/L 

1028 Iron 200.7 0.06 mg/L 0.144 mg/L 0.3 mg/L 
1032 Manganese 200.8 0.01 mg/L 0.314 mg/L 0.05 mP-/T 
1035 Mercury 245.1 0.0004 mg/L X mg/L -0.002 mg/L 
1036 Nickel 200.8 0.1 mg/L X mg/L NIA 
1045 Selenium 200.8 0.01 mg/L X mg/L 0.05 mg/L 
1052 Sodium 200.7 1 mg/L 17 mg/L NIA 
1055 Sulfate as S04 300.0 5 mg/L 22 mg/L 250 mg/L 
1074 Antimony 200.8 0.003 mg/L X mg/L 0.006 mP-IT 
1075 Beryllium 200.8 . 0.002 mg/L X mg/L 0.004 mg/L 
1085 Thallium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mP-11 
1925 pH 4500H-B NIA NIA 7.4 units 6.5-8.5 units 

*Note: Except for Iron and Manganese, if result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analyticalresults to the State within 48 hours. 

DATE: 'I;IME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: . 0810612014 1:49 pm 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 08/1312014 2:25 pm 

Laboratory Log #: C409899-02 Certified By: Link Thrower 

COMMENTS: 

Page I of I 



Docket W-218 Sub 526 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 

Berger Direct Exhibit AEnvironmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc. 
102-A Woodwinds Industrial Court 
Cary, NC 27511 
Ph: (919) 467-3090 Fax: (919) 467-3515 

INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 

WATER SYSTEMJD #:. 

Name of Water System: 

Sample Type: 

Location Where Collected: 

Facility ID No: 

Location Code: 

Collected By: 

Mail Results to: 

Aqua NC - Cary (AQ002) 

Attn: Mark English 

03-92-373 County: . \\lake. 

Bayleaf 

@ Entry Point D Special/Non-compliance 

Well: 6(IOC) - CARLYLE MANOR(212) - BAYLEAF MASTER 

P60 

059 

Terry Hawley Collection Date 

07/10/17 

www.encolabs.com 

Collection Time 

11:05 am 

202 MacKenan Court 

Cary, NC 27511 

Phone#: 

Fax#: 

(919) 653-5779 

0-

LABORATORY ID#: 37724 D SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY D RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

CONTAM METHOD 
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED 

QUANTIFIED ALLOWABLE CONTAMINANT REPORTING LIMIT (i.e < R.R.L.) 
CODE CODE (R.R.L.) (X) 

RESULTS* LIMIT 

1005 Arsenic 200.8 0.005 mg/L X mg/L 0.01 mg/L 

1010 Barium 200.8 0.4 mg/L X mg/L 2 mg/L 

1015 Cadmium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.005 mg/L 

1020 Chromium 200.8 0.02 mg/L X mg/L 0.1 mglL 
1024 Cvanide (total) 335.4 0.05 mg/L X mg/L 0.2 mglL 
1025 Fluoride 300.0 0.1 mg/L X mg/L 4 mg/L 

1028 Iron 200.7 0.06 mg/L X mg/L 0.3 mg/L 
1032 Manganese 200.8 0.01 mg/L 0.290 mg/L 0.05 mg/L 
1035 Mercury 245.1 0.0004 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 
1036 Nickel 200.8 0.1 mg/L X mg/L NIA 
1045 Selenium 200.8 0.01 mg/L X mg/L 0.05 mglL 
1052 Sodium 200.7 1 mg/L 15.7 mg/L NIA 
1055 Sulfate as S04 300.0 5 mglL 21 mg/L 250 mglL 
1074 Antimony 200.8 0.003 mg/L X mg/L 0.006 mg/L 

1075 Beryllium 200.8 0.002 mg/L X mg/L 0.004 mglL 
1085 Thallium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mglL 

1925 pH 4500H-B NIA NIA 7.0 units 6.5-8.5 units 

*Note: Except for Iron and Manganese, if result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analyticalresults to the State within 48 hours. 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 07111/2017 12:51 pm 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 07/1712017 5:38 pm 

Laboratory Log #: CA07666-02 CertifiedBy: ~~ ~~ Bill Scott 

COMMENTS: 

Page I of I 



Docket W-218 Sub 526 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 

Berger Direct Exhibit AEnvironmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc. 
102-A Woodwinds Industrial Court 
Cary, NC 27511 
Ph: (919) 467-3090 Fax: (919) 467-3515 

INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 

WATER SYSTEM ID#: 

Name of Water System: 

Sample Type: 

Location Where Collected: 

Facility ID No: 

Location Code: 

Collected By: 

Mail Results to: 

Aqua NC - Cary (AQ002) 

Attn: Mark English 

03-92-373 County: Wake 

Bayleaf 

[i:J Entry Point D Special/Non-compliance 

Well: 7(I0C)- CARLYLE MANOR(212) - Carlyle Manor #7 

PlD 

E06 

Brandon Rhiner Collection Date 

04122114 

www.encolabs.com 

Collection Time 

03:40 pm 

202 MacKenan Court 

Cary, NC 27511 

Phone#: 

Fax#: 

(919) 653-5779 

0-

LABORATORY ID #: 37724 D SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY D RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

CONTAM METHOD 
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED 

QUANTIFIED ALLOWABLE CONTAMINANT REPORTING LIMIT (i.e < R.R.L.) 
CODE CODE (R.R.L.) (X) 

RESULTS* LIMIT 

1005 Arsenic 200.8 0.005 mg/L X mg/L 0.01 mg/L 

1010 Barium 200.8 0.4 mglL X mg/L 2 mg/L 

1015 Cadmium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.005 mg/L 

1020 Chromium 200.8 0.02 mglL X mg/L 0.1 mg/L 

1024 Cyanide (total) 335.4 0.05 mg/L X mg/L 0.2 mglL 

1025 Fluoride 300.0 0.1 mg/L X mg/L 4 mglL 

1028 Iron 200.7 0.06 mg/L 0.0872 mg/L 0.3 mglL 

1032 Manganese 200.8 0.01 mg/L 0.585 mg/L 0.05 mglL 

1035 MercurY 245.J 0.0004 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 

1036 Nickel 200.8 0.1 mglL X mg/L NIA 
1045 Selenium 200.8 0.01 mglL X mg/L 0.05 mglL 
1052 Sodium 200.7 1 mglL 10 mglL NIA 
1055 Sulfate as S04 300.0 5 mglL X mg/L 250 mglL 
1074 Antimony 200.8 0.003 mglL X mg/L 0.006 mglL 

1075 BerYllium 200.8 0.002 mg/L X mg/L 0.004 mglL 

1085 Thallium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 

1925 pH 4500H-B NIA NIA 7.1 units 6.5-8.5 units 

*Note: Except for Iron and Manganese, ifresult exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analyticalresults.to the State within 48 hours. 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 04/2312014 · 2:51 pm 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 0510212014 3:51 pm 

Laboratory Log #: C404024-01 Certified By: Link Thrower 

COMMENTS: 

Page I of! 



Docket W-218 Sub 526 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 

Berger Direct Exhibit A
Environmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc. 

102-A Woodwinds Industrial Court 
Cary, NC 27511 
Ph: (919) 467-3090 Fax: (919) 467-3515 

INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 

· · · · · WATER SYSTEM·ID #· 

Name of Water System: 

Sample Type: 

Location Where Collected: 

Facility ID No: 

Location Code: 

Collected By: 

Mail Results to: 

Aqua NC - Cary (AQ002) 

Attn: Mark English 

··03-92~ ·· ·· · · · County: Wake 

Bayleaf 

@ Entry Point D Special/Non-compliance 

Well: 7(IOC) - CARLYLE MANOR(212) - Carlyle Manor #7 

PID 

E06 

Terry Hawley Collection Date 

04117117 

www.encolabs.com 

Collection Time 

08:55 am 

202 MacKenan Court 

Cary, NC 27511 

Phone#: 

Fax#: 

(919) 653-5779 

0-

LABORATORY ID#: 37724 D SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY D RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

CONTAM METHOD 
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED 

QUANTIFIED ALLOWABLE CONTAMINANT REPORTING LIMIT (i.e < R.R.L.) 
CODE CODE (R.R.L.) (X) RESULTS* LIMIT 

1005 Arsenic 200.8 0.005 mg/L X mg/L 0.01 mg/L 
1010 Barium 200.8 0.4 mg/L 0.523 mg/L 2 mg/L 
1015 Cadmium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.005 mg/L 
1020 Chromium 200.8 0.02 mg/L X mg/L 0.1 mg/L 
1024 Cyanide (total) 335.4 0.05 mg/L X mg/L 0.2 mg/L 
1025 Fluoride 300.0 0.1 mg/L X mg/L 4 mg/L 
1028 Iron 200.7 0.06 mg/L 0.514 mg/L 0.3 mg/L 
1032 Manganese 200.8 0.01 mglL 0.486 mg/L 0.05 mg/L 
1035 Mercurv 245.1 0.0004 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 
1036 Nickel 200.8 0.1 mg/L X mg/L NIA 
1045 Selenium 200.8 0.01 mg/L X mg/L 0.05 mg/L 

2 Sodium 200.7 l mg/L 16.3 mg/L NIA 
Sulfate as S04 300.0 5 mg/L 14 mg/L 250 mg/L 

Antimony 200.8 0.003 mg/T X mg/L 0.006 mg/L 
5 Beryllium 200.8 0.002 mg/L X mg/L 0.004 mg/L 

Thallium 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 
5 pH 4500H-B NIA NIA 7.2 units 6.5-8.5 units 

*Note: Except for Iron and Manganese, if result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analyticalresults to the State within 48 hours. 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 0411812017 1:23 pm 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 0510912017 3:52pm 

Laboratory Log#: CA02813-0l Certified By: Bill Scott 

COMMENTS: 
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Well Name Date Fe Raw Total Fe Raw Sol Fe Raw Insol Mn Raw Total Mn Raw Sol Mn Raw Insol Total Fe POE Sol. Fe POE Insol. Fe POE Total Mn POE Sol Mn POE Insol Mn POE

Carlyle Manor #4 12/20/2010 0.3 0.551

10/28/2013 2 0.673

10/3/2016 1.21 0.682

10/2/2017 1.22 0.928 0.292 0.681 0.658 0.023

10/23/2017 0.949 0.36 0.589 0.623 0.51 0.113

11/6/2017 0.736 < 0.022 0.736 0.567 0.461 0.106

11/17/2017 0.731 0.264 0.467 0.593 0.502 0.091

12/11/2017 0.802 0.17 0.632 0.662 0.625 0.037 0.813 0.228 0.585 0.293 0.0993 0.1937

1/5/2018 0.806 <0.0220 0.806 0.622 0.616 0.006 0.766 <0.0220 0.766 0.584 0.543 0.041

2/2/2018 0.931 <0.0220 0.931 0.624 0.618 0.006 0.647 <0.0220 0.647 0.531 0.437 0.094

3/2/2018 0.0821 0.0485 0.0821 0.578 0.532 0.046 0.57 0.0511 0.5189 0.582 0.484 0.098

4/6/2018 0.835 <0.0220 0.835 0.619 0.61 0.009 1.03 <0.0220 1.03 0.637 0.413 0.224

5/1/2018 1.06 <.00600 1.06 0.61 0.471 0.139 0.623 0.00974 0.61326 0.556 0.46 0.096

6/11/2018 1.19 <0.0220 1.19 0.672 0.672 0 1 <0.0220 1 0.684 0.609 0.075

7/8/2018 1.39 <0.0220 1.39 0.634 0.587 0.047 1.08 <0.0220 1.08 0.683 0.584 0.099

8/5/2018 1.02 <0.0220 1.02 0.625 0.621 0.004 0.993 0.19 0.803 0.599 0.539 0.06

9/7/2018 1.15 0.0551 1.0949 0.58 0.575 0.005 1.15 0.137 1.013 0.594 0.58 0.014

10/5/2018 0.893 0.282 0.611 0.589 0.539 0.05 0.889 0.23 0.659 0.592 0.525 0.067

11/5/2018 1.13 < 0.022 1.13 0.597 0.588 0.009 1.01 < 0.022 1.01 0.647 0.635 0.012

12/26/2018 1.13 0.647

1/11/2019 0.969 < 0.022 0.969 0.575 0.572 0.003 0.989 0.0238 0.9652 0.574 0.555 0.019

2/11/2019 1.15 0.0841 1.0659 0.627 0.575 0.052 0.935 0.293 0.642 0.566 0.525 0.041

Carlyle Manor Well-1 Carlyle Manor Well-6

Date Total POE Fe Total POE Mn Date Total POE Fe Total POE Mn

8/4/2014 0.441 0.161 8/4/2014 0.1440 0.314

7/21/2017 0.746 0.159 7/10/2017 0.0595 0.290

Well Name Date Fe Raw Total Fe Raw Sol Fe Raw Insol Mn Raw Total Mn Raw Sol Mn Raw Insol Total Fe POE Sol. Fe POE Insol. Fe POE Total Mn POE Sol Mn POE Insol Mn POE

Carlyle Manor #7 4/22/2014 0.087 0.585

4/17/2017 0.514 0.486

7/16/2018 0.418 <0.0220 0.418 0.474 0.462 0.012 0.496 0.0976 0.398 0.472 0.444 0.028

*Raw samples are taken directly at the wellhead before chemical treatment and point of entry (POE) samples are taken after chemical injection and treatment but before the tank and distribution system. 

Bayleaf Master System - NC 03-92-373
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SO SO Type CSR Notes Date of SO Completion Date Premise Address City State Zip Subdivision FSR Notes FSR Comments

12130399 LABD-S
KAREN REPORTED YELLOW WATER S/O PER 

JUSTINA  
8/20/2019 8/20/2019 592882 6100 CRESCENT KNOLL DR RALEIGH, NC  27614-8954 CARLYLE MANOR

Cl2 .68 ph 7.1 po4 .35

fe .11/.00

mn .317/.115/.095flushed line for 

approx 15 min and started clearing. 

The barony bw last nigThat could 

have broke something off wall. open 

carlyle 1 to bring fresh wat

12130611 LABD-S
RICHARD REPORTED BROWN WATER 

PLEASE CHECK  
8/20/2019 8/20/2019 591895 6001 CRESCENT KNOLL DR RALEIGH, NC  27614-8953 CARLYLE MANOR

Cl2 .46 ph 7.4 po4 .50

fe .07

mn .053Water cleared within about 5 

min. cust was told by call cent aqua 

was flushFlushed neighbors house too 

cleared in about 10min as well

12130550 LABD-S
RICHARD REPORTED BROWN WATER 

PLEASE CHECK  
8/20/2019 8/20/2019 591895 6001 CRESCENT KNOLL DR RALEIGH, NC  27614-8953 CARLYLE MANOR    

12052887 LABD-S
CYNTHIA REPORTS BROWN/ RED WATER. 

SHE ADV IT LOOKS LIKE MUD.  
7/5/2019 7/8/2019 531928 1120 FALLS BRIDGE DR RALEIGH, NC  27614-8940 CARLYLE MANOR

Water is clear at front faucet and side 

faucet. Customer does not know 

whenHot water heaters where 

Flushed last. Cus was running a bath 

at same timeWe where testing 

outside and had discolored water. 

Outside was clear

12045595 LABD-S has Orange/dk brown water  6/29/2019 6/29/2019 537901 12444 BAYLEAF CHURCH RD RALEIGH, NC  27614-9167 CARLYLE MANOR

Cl2=0.53/PO4=0.40/Ph=7.2/Fe=0.69/

Mn=0.116 , spoke with customer, he 

said Water was clearing up now , I 

will go by & check the well nearest to 

himCustomer will call back if it 

happens again

12033762 LABD-S
BLACK SILT IN WATER ONGOING FOR 

SEVERAL WEEKS - ALL FIXTURES - STEVEN  
6/24/2019 6/24/2019 537901 12444 BAYLEAF CHURCH RD RALEIGH, NC  27614-9167 CARLYLE MANOR

Cl2 .71 -ph 7.2-po4.66

fe .13/.58 pre flush

mn .131/.189 pre flushWater was 

brown with black sediment . got 

water clear but mn still high andStill 

black sediment in water. told cust i 

would check back with them wedne

11200772 LABD-S

PLEASE CHECK ALL RESIDUALS CUSTOMER 

HAS DISCOLORED WATER IN UPSTAIRS 

SINK  

5/14/2019 5/14/2019 592902 6101 CARLYLE DR RALEIGH, NC  27614-8947 CARLYLE MANOR

Cl2 .51/.61

pH 7.2/7.2

Po4 1.41/1.07

Fe 1.43/.26

MN .240/.243Pre/post results above 

and flushed for about 25 min. Water 

cleared but MNStill high. Check the 

Barony to make sure it's good as put 

online last Mond

10897133 LABD-S    11/23/2018 11/24/2018 540250 1308 WOODGATE MANOR CT RALEIGH, NC  27614-9480 CARLYLE MANOR

Flushed line, checked residuals, (Cl2-

0.50), (ph-7.0), (Fe-0.19), (Mn-

0.18)(PO4-0.49) left door 

hangerFSR:pregmob, EVT:Lab

10887668 LABD-S
BRONW WATER FOR 1 DAY - DIANE11/16 

please flush service line and leave door tag 
11/16/2018 11/16/2018 525159 1020 FALLS BRIDGE DR RALEIGH, NC  27614-8938 CARLYLE MANOR

Checked water at left faucet, slightly 

discolored but cleared by end 

testinCHL. 1.23 , pH 7.2 , po-4 / c- 

quest 0.92 , iron 0.21 , manganese 

0.028 .Spoke to customer I have 2 

blow-offs running 1 at end of Carlyle 

Dr& fallsb

10880292 LABD-S

WATER IS BLACK COMING OUT OF 

FAUCETS - DIANE11/13 please flush 

customers service line and leave door tag 

11/13/2018 11/13/2018 592902 6101 CARLYLE DR RALEIGH, NC  27614-8947 CARLYLE MANOR

Cl2 1.67 & 1.36

pH 7.2 & 7.2

Po4 1.87 & .54

Fe limited & 1.2    MN limited & .800

Flushed for 30min 

Checked wells and found well 4 

feeding1.5 cl2 so got residual down. 

Meeting cust @ 8:00am Wednesday

10837215 LABD-S

WATER IS YELLOW COMING OUT OF 

FAUCETS - KAREN. contacted 10/18 

off/onyellow water past couple weeks since 

storm. Please flush service line 

10/18/2018 10/18/2018 592882 6100 CRESCENT KNOLL DR RALEIGH, NC  27614-8954 CARLYLE MANOR

Pre flush:      

Cl2 .29

pH 7.4

Po4 limited

Fe limited

MN .462Post flush

Cl2 .48

pH 7.3

Po4 .93

Fe .05

MN .188

Water dingy at first but cleared up 

after few minutes. Left door tag

Water Quality Complaints From 9/30/2018 - 9/30/2019
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